N7254E #1

AIRCRAFT LOG AF5-1

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

MANUFACTURER	BEECH AIRCRA	AFT CORP.	EL F33A	CHAIL OF MEL.
		REGISTRATION NUMBER		E
				Inspection Status [Check one]
STREET ADDRESS				F.A.R. 91.169 ANNUAL/100 HOUR
CITY, STATE, ZIP _				N
_OPERATOR				F.A.R. 91.71 PROGRESSIVE
STREET ADDRESS				
CITY, STATE, ZIP _		- 0		F.A.R. 91.217 SUBPART D
_REGISTERED OWNER .				
STREET ADDRESS				F.A.R. 135.60 A.T.C.O.
CITY, STATE, ZIP_				
OPERATOR				OTHER
STREET ADDRESS				DATE ENTERED
CITY, STATE, ZIP_				MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY
		7.0		

F.A.R. 43.9

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE		OF WORK PERFORMED ROVED DATA USED		ERTIFICATE NO. RETURNED TO SERVICE
	March 14	4,1989 Hm. 14 laced with new good. ONE, INC. V 42 AVE	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft above was repaired and inspections of the Federal Aviation A to service. Pertinent details of station under work from No	ery was removed 496. Operation ENANCE RELEASE engine, propeller or appliance identified in accordance with current Residentistration and is approved for the repair are on file at this repe	return

F.A.R. 43.9

DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
	N725Y	ly 89, HM: 166.75, Beech F33A, S/I E. Removed all tires & installed	all new
-	tires	, repacked bearings, and saftyed t	wheels.
	at the	MAINTENANCE RELEASE The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Relians of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for a service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair	r return
		tation more work order No. 7302 Date 13JLY RIGHARD REPRESENTATIVE FOR	+89
į		HANGAR ONE, INC. 15001 N.W 42 AVE MIAMI, FL 33054	
		A CERT REPAIR STATION MZ4R380M	

F.A.R. 43.9

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE
Insta panel	alled David Clark intercom system of a Reference 337 this date. The observation and electrical load was negligible around, airframe, aircraft of above was repaired and inspections of the Federal Aviation Act to service. Pertinent details of the	change in weight gligable. NANCE RELEASE engine, propeller or appliance identified cted in accordance with current Regula- deministration and is approved for return repeir are on file at this repeir
1+0665 238.	49 INSTAILED NEW GILL	ORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE FOR
	SN. GO1387461. OPPS.CH. PUR RETURN TO SERVICE WILL Thom CRS.C Boea	07 4632 2001
	Beech Insta panel and B	Beech, F33A, N7254E, CE1103, HM 189.6: Installed David Clark intercom system of panel. Reference 337 this date. The cand Balance and electrical load was negligible was received and inspections of the Federal Avision Acts service. Pertinent details of the shadow was received and inspections of the Federal Avision Acts service. Pertinent details of the shadow work erder No. Segred Hobbs 938, 47

AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY dated: 7/14/92 Work Order No: 5068
Aircraft BEECH F-33-A Serial No. CE-1103 Reg. No. N7254E
Installed a Beech dual brake kit P/N: 33-8002-3, S/N: 114. Operational check found acceptable. Altered the equipment list. Computed a new weight and balance shown below and in AFM/POH, Chapter 6. Use an approved loading chart when loading this aircraft. Throttle warning switch set to 18". Basic empty weight 2281.0 Basic empty weight C.G. 82.80 Moment 188870.0
end
H.M.XXXXXX 273.65 Total Time 273.65 Total Cycles
Repairman, Mechanic, InspectorSign (Fattistive) Cert. No. AP158301754 For Stevens Aviation, CRS VIB4368K, Dayton Intl Airport, Vandalia, Ohio 45377



(800)835-4392

P.O. BOX 167 Chesterfield, Mo. 63006-0167

N7254E

CE-1103

05/04/97

PERFORMED THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS AND REPLACEMENTS AS PER THE STC NUMBERS LISTED BELOW.

REPLACE WINDSHIELD AS PER STC SA992NE

SEE 337 FORM & NEW EMPTY WEIGHT FOR THIS DATE

D'SHANNON BEECH MODIFICATION

P.O. BOX 167

CHESTERFIELD, MO 63006-0167

C.R.S. SH2R161L

	transfer in a second of the second	1 .A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
1-20-87	4:45	I Have Inspected This Aircraft And
*	7CYCLES	Issued A STANDAR D Airworthiness
		Certificate. Dated Jan. 20,1987
		W. W. Lautenschlager
		W. W. Lautenschlager For BEECH AIRCRAFT CORP.
		Delegation Option, PC#8

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	/	Beechcraft Model F-33A, S/N CE-1103, Reg. N7254E February 2,1988 T.T. 73.6 Prop. T.T. 73.6 Performed an annual inspection as per Beech insp. form p/n 98- 32227H. Flap approach position switch was adj. as per maint. manual. Prop. max r.p.m. was adj. C/W A/D 87-17-06 by insp. and found to be n/a per manufacture. C/W A/D 87-06-09 by insp. and found to be n/a per "R" prefix. A/D's were reviewed thru bi-weekly 87-26. HANGAR ONE, INC. 15001 N.W. 42 AVE. MIAMI, FL 33054 CERT. REPAIR STATION 705-74 T.T
		Date Date Signature A & E & A. I.

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
12-6-88	Tach: 129	
		SEDT 90, OPERATIONAL check OK,
		Thomas & Cowell
		CRS 762-71 Boca Avintion
		Lander Lander

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/	
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCR	AFT FOR SERVICE
	Annual Insp.(I AD 88-03-06 NA Air, Cond. CW as per SI 663- inst. Treated stalled missir	1:145.0, Beech F33A, SN:CE-1103, N7254E. Performs Form:98-32227H). Reviewed AD's thru Bi-Weekly 89- A-has Champion filter. AD 88-17-03 NA- not eqpt w SI's 166-258R1, & 632-280 R1 by insp. Reviewed 7 600 & retorqued wing bolts. MSB 2278 NA-no RH bl battery box against corrosion & ck'ed battery. In ng seat stop. Resealed wing strip. Repaired door inst new bolb. Adj. LH uplock cable tension.	-04. with TBO's
	"I ce in ac was	ertify that this aircraft/engine has been inspected coordance with an ANNUAL inspection and determined to be in a air worthy condition."	
_	No.	results of this inspection are recorded on w/o 6863 UAC 89 Name-Signature A & E & A. I.	À*
_		HANGAR ONE, INC. 15001 N.W 42 AVE MIAMI, FL 33054	* 1
_		A CERT REPAIR STATION MZ4R380M)

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
	Bi 22 in 63 23 be En Ma	2 Apr 90, HM:189.6, Beech F33A, SN:CE-1103, N7254E. erformed Annual Insp.(Form:98-32227H). Reviewed AD's thru L-Weekly 90-05, & SI's & MSB's thru 2341. AD 89-05-02 & MSB 242 R1 NA ac Mod & SN & no elev. change. CW AD 84-26-02 by 181. new ind. air filter. CW SI's 166-258 R1, 514-035 R2, & 182-280 R1 by insp. Reviewed TBO's as per SI 663-600. CW MSB 1805 by insp & inst placard. CW OSB 2325 by removing rotating 181. eacon & inst.Whelen flashing beacon SN:949-053,PN:01-079081-01. 181. etered in Ops Man. Adj. flt. control cable tensions as per 181. Man. Adj. LH cowl latch. Assembled shimmy dampener with 182. each & serviced. Adj. gear up-lock cables.
"'I c In a was	ance with the less of this series of the less of the l	Advice Release The directal, aircraft, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified aircraft lengine has been inspected inspected inspected inspection and inspected inspection and inspection and inspected in accordance with current Regularity of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for reliable to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station are recorded on w/o station order work order No. SO73 Date 2 Adviced Signed Signature OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE FOR HANGAR ONE, INC. HANGAR ONE, INC. 15001 N.W 42 AVE
		MIAMI, FL 33054 A CERT REPAIR STATION MZ4R380M
		A SENT THE AIR STATION IN STATIOSOM

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
9-21-90	TACH:	204.1 ELT Removed from AIRCRAFT FOR
		REPAIR. Make: DORNE & MARGOlin, Model:
		DM ELT 8.1. S/N 8592. Remote And ANTENN
		WIRES SECURED, PLACARD INSTAlled. AIRCRAFT
		Approved for ReTURN To SERVICE. W/0 3821
		Thomas E. Gowell
		CRS LCPRUZSE BOCH AVIATION
		(NEG)
10-5-50	TACH	205. INSTAILED SERVICABLE ELT
		OM. ECT 8.1 SN. 14871 & NEW
		BATTERS. DUE SEPT. 1992 WOF 3821
		Thomas Futer
		CRS. LCPRO256 BOCA AVIATION.

The ATC Transponder was tested and inspected as required by FAR 91.413 and found to meet the performance specifications of FAR 43, Appendix F. The encoding altimeter was tested as required by FAR 91.411 and found to meet the performance specifications of FAR 43, Appendix E. The	7 S DISCREPANCY LIST OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
encoder/transponder system integration was tested and found to meet the performance specifications of FAR 43, Appendix E paragraph (c). Transponder: KF76A 4N 49616		
Encoding Altimeter: 5035P-P46 4018469		
DATE: 1/3/9/		
The Aircraft and/or component identified was repaired and/or inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and was found airworthy for return service. Records of repairs on file at this agency. Work Order 10067		
m Beach Avionics, Inc. FAA CRS MI4R363M		
140 16000 110 <u>-80</u> 16000 <u>+20</u> 18000 120 <u>-60</u> 18000 <u>+70</u> 20000 130 <u>-40</u> 20000 <u>+50</u> 22000 140 <u>-50</u> 22000 <u>+40</u>		
25000 155 -60 25000 ±20 30000 ±50 300000 ±50 3		
30000 140 40 20 INSP: Was ra to service.		
Date Technician Inspector		

INSPECTION RECORD ---

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE						
	Perform Bi-Week 514-035 TBO's. & new in CW MSB on inle Tighten	ay 91, HM:225.3, Beech F33A, SN:CE-1103, N7254E. ed Annual Insp.(Form:98-32227H). Reviewed AD's thru ly 91-07, & SI's & MSB's thru2399. CW SI's 166-258 R1, R2 & 632-280 R1 by insp. CW SI 663-600 by review of CW MSB 2190 by insp. CW MSB 2380 by insp., & inst. plate mpeller. CW MSB 2394 by insp & inst. new type washers. 2399 by insp & applying color code. Inst. new clamp t flex duct for cabin heat. Serviced brake res. ed loose bolt aft end RH flap act. shaft. Adj. RH lwr stop. Tightened nose gear door act. rod bolts.						
	A CERT REF	GAR ONE, INC. O1 N.W 42 AVE IAMI, FL 33054 PAIR STATION MZ4R380M T. T. ZZ5. 3 "I certify that this aircraft/engine has been inspected in accordance with a Arrola inspection and was determined to be in a air worthy condition." The results of this inspection are recorded on w/o No. 9117 I MAY 91 Date Name-Signature A & E & A. I.						

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE – CER	CIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST	
	N7254E. viewed Al 2444. CW (F01C30) CW SI 66: 2438 NA-A matic ai:	Performed Annu D's thru Bi-Wo AD 91-19-03 I . CW SI 166-2 3-600 by revie AC SN. Inst. I r filters. Inst	Beech F33A, SN: CE-1103, ual Insp. (Form: 98-32227H). Re- eekly 91-09, & SI's & MSB's thru by inst new Champion oil filter 58 R1 & SI 514-035 R2 by insp. ew of TBO's & doing items. MSB new ind. air filter. Ck'ed pneu- st. new ELT battery(Due:Jun 94). d curtesy light fuse holder.	
	1150 LE FT. LAUG	AR ONE, INC. E WAGENER BLVD. DERDALE, FL 33315 PAIR STATION MZ4R380M	in accordance with a N ARIVAL inspection and was determined to be in a air worthy condition." The results of this hispection are recorded on who No. 1808.3 I Transpire Date Name-Signature A & E & A. I.	

1.13 11		F.A.K. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
4.1792	300.1	Removed + re-installed prop after service (see prop log). Removed + replaced both nose wheel bearings and races. Busin Chillian
1		prop log). Removed + replaced, both nove wheel
		bearings and races Buan Under
		A+P335526870 MA
Oct.31 92	314.9	Re-installed Strobe light power supply
		Re-installed Strobe light power supply after repair. Buin Calebra ANB3355268701A
		}
		2
4		

			13.11 - 91.21/						
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE							
	DuPage West Ch Tach: Removed Northst star 10 KLN-88	King XX-155 Nav/Com S/N 41 ar M1 Loran S/N UNK, Norths 10 Loran Coupler (no S/N). Loran S/N 4404, King KY-196	US November 1992 wO 142329 N 7254E 597, King KN-72 VOR/LOC Converter S/N 9020, star CI-121SP Loran Antenna S/N 8607 and North- Installed King KNS-81 RNAV S/N 4064, King KA Comm S/N 1254 and King KA-83 Loran Antenna W and Loran installations. Weight and Balance appropriate aircraft paperwork.						
	as listed in N Date //- 5 on file at Joi stew Aircraft New Aircraft New Aircraft Signed By JOLIET	AVIONICS, INC.	SOUGURE DAY ON THE STATION OF THE ST						

AIRC		1E EBEEC 08/756/1234	\ A	AVIATION CO	STORATION .	MODEL F 3 S/N CE - , WI 53546	
12 12 12	E 10-2 p bcar L/+ evot	2 all	ACHIHR. METER	2005	and Join Di	TOTAL T	()
Insp	ertify that the pection and more and	is aircraft has found to be in	been inspected in a an airworthy condi	iccordance with tion.	0	Ma\ 2 3%	764670

INSPECTION RECORD ---

		1./A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
-29-93	424.0	Tightened loose brake line at copilats left master cylinder. Re-serviced reservoir.
		left master cylinder. Re-serviced reservoir.
		Byin (anderson A-73355268701A
^		
4		

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
12-6-93	442,5TA	ch Complied with AID 93-16-15 By
		REPLACING DRIVE COUPLING WITH NEW STYLE
		PIN653359 IN ACCORDANCE WITH SBM-93-9REVI,
		TEST RAN ENGINE AND lEAK CHECKED WITH GOOD
		RESULTS. REPLACED TAXI LIGHT, BEACON BULB.
		- END - Jana Wiley
		1465416397AFIA
	INGS AVIONICS	
C	HIS IS A PERM	ANENT LOGBOOK ENTRY Kemourd David
AA	82-060 INT	ercom Switzem. Installed Bose Hendret
	ON GOOD	WT. Change Negligible
		TION MAINTENANCE RELEASE THE AIRCRAFT/
		WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE
		REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR —
1.7%		RVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON TATION UNDER
·	ORDER NO. 55	79 DATE 3-17-94SIGNED
	CRS: KD6R661N	
_		
	1	

		1.A.K. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
9-1-94	Tach	546.86 C/w 100 / Annual Inspection · Service
ACTT	546.82	Pulled all panels, inspected interior of A/c,
Eng TT	546.82	Cables, pulleys Etc. Performed gear retraction + Checked
prep TT	546.82	emergency Extension system. Gear warning system
	/	ops chekked O.K. Replaced broken static wicks.
		Replaced beacon on fuscioge. Installed new ELT
		Bathery Replacement Due Sept 96. Packed cell wheel
_	ged at: Next Change: - 8-C Hrs. Hrs. - 9-Y Date Aerospace	bearings. Installed new Forward Spinner bulkhead.
de		Installed new preumatic system filters. Installed
_ =		Brackett Air Filter Kit # BA 7210 See 337 Datel
_ 8		This date
_ e and		I Certify that This Aircraft has been
rborn	Hrs.	Inspected In accordance with an Annual Inspection
ا الله الله الله	Changed at: 5ዣራ የ ረ የ- ነ- የ ሃ	and was determined to be in an Airworthy condition.
- F F	hang 5-1-5	Jeny V. allenge AAP2034807IA.
4 4	5 1141	End -

DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
2-2-	95 TAC	H 583.8 Replaced Lt. main Tire. Installed
		Goodyear F.C. II 700x6-6ply Paced bearings
		Juny v. aledudys ASP 2034807
	KINGS	S AVIONICS, INC. N_7Z54E
	THIS	IS A PERMANENT LOGBOOK ENTRY Francusco,
	+	Perty mill ground tests. Ground
	+ -	
		ERAL AVIATION MAINTENANCE RELEASE THE AIRCRAFT/
	WITH	CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR —
		AT THIS STATION UNDER ER NO. 8098 DATE 5-6-96 SIGNED AT THE REPAIR ARE ON
		ER NO. 8098 DATE 5-6-96 SIGNED 15 1/15

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

DATE

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

N7254E Beech F33A Bonanza, S/N: CE-1103 AIRCRAFT LOG ENTRY

June 3, 1996 Aircraft Total Time: 696.8 hrs

Engine Make: T.C.M., Model: IO-520-BB, S/N: 578205

Engine Total Time: 696.8 hrs, Engine T.S.O.: N/A

Propeller Make: McCauley, Model: 3A32C-406B, S/N: 842734

Propeller Total Time: 696.8 hrs, Propeller T.S.O.: N/A

Verified compliance with Beech AD 75-05-02 (Loss of Engine Oil, Beryl Aviation Air/Oil Separators) effective date: 2/21/75, N/A by aircraft not modified per STC SA2653WE.

Complied with Bendix Appliance AD 76-07-12 (Magneto switches) effective date: 8/30/77, Par (1)(a,b,c) performed operational check of switch functions with normal results. This AD next due at aircraft total time: 796.8 hours.

Verified compliance with Beech AD 91-17-01 (Elevator Trim Actuators) effective date: 11/25/91: found P.C.W. by Beech SB 2399, see log entry dated 5/01/91, aircraft total time: 225.3. No further action required.

Verified compliance with Beech AD 91-18-19 (Shoulder Harness Malfunction) effective date: 10/21/91: found P.C.W. by Beech SB 2394, see log entry dated 5/01/91, aircraft total time: 225.3. No further action required.

Verified compliance with Beech AD 91-20-08 (Air Blower Housing Failure) effective date: 10/31/91: found P.C.W. by Beech SB 2380, see log entry dated 5/01/91, aircraft total time: 225.3. No further action required.

Verified compliance with Beech AD 92-08-07 (Wing Structural Failure) effective date: 5/18/92: found this AD superseded by AD 95-04-03.

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 93-08-17 (Engine Failure, Oil Pick-Up Tubes) effective date: 8/23/93, found N/A by engine S/N as per TCM SB M91-10 R1.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE

TE

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT, NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE

N7254E Beech F33A Bonanza, S/N: CE-1103 AIRCRAFT LOG ENTRY, CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE June 3, 1996 Aircraft Total Time: 696.8 hrs

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 93-10-02 (Cylinder Failure, Missing Valve Retainer Key) effective date: 8/12/93, found N/A by engine S/N as per TCM SB M93-12 and no record of cylinder change during the affected time period.

Verified Beech AD 94-24-03 (Rudder Forward Spar Insp/Modification) effective date: 1/21/94: This AD due at aircraft total time: 1,000.0 hrs.

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 94-09-07 (Engine Mount Bracket Cracks) effective date: 7/05/94, found this AD superseded by AD 95-03-14.

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 94-14-12 (Fuel Contamination, Engine Detonation) effective date: 6/23/94, found this AD superseded by AD 95-21-15.

Verified compliance with Brackett Appliance AD 95-03-02 (Air Filters, Engine Power Loss) effective date: 3/17/95, found this AD superseded by AD 96-09-06.

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 95-03-14 (Engine Mount Bracket Cracks) effective date: 7/05/94, found N/A by engine model dash letters.

Verified Beech AD 95-04-03 (Wing Spar Inspection) effective date: 4/07/95: This AD due at aircraft total time: 1,500.0 hrs.

Verified compliance with T.C.M. Engine AD 95-21-15 (Fuel Contamination, Engine Detonation) effective date: 11/28/95, found N/A by aircraft registration number.

Verified compliance with McCauley Propeller AD 95-09-08 (Loss of Propeller Control) effective date: 5/19/95, found N/A by propeller model.

Verified compliance with McCauley Propeller AD 95-21-01 (Hub Cracks) effective date: 9/29/95, found N/A by propeller model.

Verified compliance with McCauley Propeller AD 95-21-01 (Hub Cracks and Blade Separation)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

	F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217
AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
verified N/A by filt Serviced colator sump de performance regit for the pure	Bonanza, S/N: CE-1103 AIRCRAFT LOG ENTRY, CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE craft Total Time: 696.8 hrs /12/96, found N/A by propeller model. compliance with Brackett Appliance AD 96-09-06 (Air Filters) effective date: 6/07/96, er assyembly model installed. right main landing gear strut with Nitrogen. Drained fuel tank sump drains and rain. Performed engine ground run up and leak check with normal results. Engine meets requirements of FAR 43.15 Par (C)(2). This aircraft found safe for a one time ferry rpose of an Annual Inspection and Maintenance from Provo, Utah (PVU) to St. George, Utah ce with the limits and restrictions of the Special Flight Permit issued: June 3, 1996. John E. Caka AP147582140
-1-96	Tail 698.7 C.W 100 Hr. / Annual Inspection +
698.7	Service. Instelled new ELT Batter next Don
698.7	7-98. Installed new brackets Air filter element
678.7	Installed new Cakin Doer hock Performed gear
	cabrack check Both pormal & Emergeny mode.
	all function checled ox.
	I contily that this Arwall has been inspeches INW.
	an Annual Trage + was found to be Arrworthy. Serry U. Celebrale Att 2054807. IA
	Auny U. Cellennes Att 2084807. IA
	AE Beech F3 3, 1996 Air ective date: 4 Verified d N/A by filt Serviced colator sump de performance r th for the pur 1) in accordan

	AIRCRAFT TIME			KIND OF INSPECTION		NCY LIST	
DATE	IN SERVICE	SIGNA	TURE - CE	RT. NO. OF PERSON AP	PROVING OR DISSAPE	PROVING AI	RCRAFT FOR SERVICE
8-9-96	Tach 70			Raytheon			# 2693
		per 6). Ceeduly		42034807
S/N REG	DEL F33A CE-11 G. NO. N7254	.03	_	ytheon Airci 7240 HAYVENHUR: VAN NUYS, CALIF APPROVED REPAIR STA AIRFRAME LOGBO	ST AVE. ORNIA TION NO. CNZ2924C	W.O.#	Oct. 8, 1996 14177 and 14213 718.03
DATE 1.	Installed cylinder.	nto SERVICE ONL /96 new inner Baffle P/	SIGNED Cylin N 35-9	nder baffle #3	and #5 cyli	E REPAIR ARI	(m)
DECEMBER 1		5 new rep	laceme	ent static wie	cks P/N DD1W		e mount P/N
1.	P/N SK3027		cement		ngine instrum	ment li	ght transistor
2.	Installed inverter P				ight transist	or P/N	SK3027 and new

		F.A.K. 43.11 - 91.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
10-15-96	718.3	
		Installed J. L OSborne Tip Towks
		IN Accordance with J.L OSBORNE Installation
		Instructions Reder to 337 Form this
		date for twithin intormation regarding
		Installation Aircraft test flown 1.0
		and tip traves functions lested ox.
•		AC Emply Weight = 25/11,120 CH = 82.7
	7	Thomas 40 12 AP564044168
•		

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT, NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING A RCRAFT FOR SERVICE

Cocument alone does not curomateally 3/26/97

Donsibillities

Approval Tag

COORDING WITH THE TRAINING

Priester Aviation Wheeling,IL

862.5 TACH

WO# 37978

AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY

REMOVED AND REPLACED ENGINE DRIVEN VACUUM PUMP WITH NEW AIRBORNE P# 212CW SERIAL # 3AM802. REMOVED AND REPLACED INLET FILTER WITH NEW P# D9-14-5. TEST RAN AND OPS CHECKED AND FOUND OK. CHECKED ALL PRESSURES AND FOUND OK. -----END-----

> The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, appliance or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current manufacturers instructions and in accordance with Aviation Regulation Part 43, and is approved for return to service as per these requirements. With respect to work performed pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order No. 32978 MATE Z

PRIESTER AVIATION

PRIR 248H Wheeling, IL

	4	F.A.R. 43.11	RECORD	
E	AIRCRAFT TIME	KIND OF INSPECTION	ON - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST	EEDVICE
	INSERVICE	SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON	APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR	SERVICE
_		AIRFRAME LOG	BOOK ENTRY	
_	Mo	odel: <u>F-33A</u> S/N: <u>CE-1103</u>	N#: <u>7254E</u> ATT: <u>862.51</u>	
	Removed remote	D.G. s/n 5929 and installed over	rhauled s/n 11321. Function checked i	nominal.
_	with current manureturn to service a	ufacturer's instructions, FAR 43, as per these requirements. With	was repaired and inspected in accorda AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perting Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37	d for inent
_ _ _	with current manureturn to service a	ufacturer's instructions, FAR 43, as per these requirements. With	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved	d for inent
- - - -	with current many return to service a details of this rep	as per these requirements. With pair are on file at this FAA Repair	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perticular Station under WORK ORDER NO37 PRIESTER AVIATION Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport	d for inent
- - - -	with current many return to service a details of this rep	ufacturer's instructions, FAR 43, as per these requirements. With	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more pertinent Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37	d for inent
- - - -	with current many return to service a details of this rep	as per these requirements. With pair are on file at this FAA Repair	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perting Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37 PRIESTER AVIATION Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport Wheeling, IL. 60090	d for inent
- - - - -	with current many return to service a details of this rep	as per these requirements. With pair are on file at this FAA Repair	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perting Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37 PRIESTER AVIATION Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport Wheeling, IL. 60090	d for inent
	with current many return to service a details of this rep	as per these requirements. With pair are on file at this FAA Repair	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perting Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37 PRIESTER AVIATION Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport Wheeling, IL. 60090	d for inent
	with current many return to service a details of this rep	as per these requirements. With pair are on file at this FAA Repair	AC43.13-1A and 2A, and is approved respect to work performed, more perting Station under WORK ORDER NO. 37 PRIESTER AVIATION Pal-Waukee Municipal Airport Wheeling, IL. 60090	d for inent

		1.A.R. 43.11 - 31.21/
DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
JUNE 11 19	97 TACH:	956.3 TOTAL TIME: 956.3 REPLACED NOSE TIRE PATCHED
NOSE GE	AR WELL	INSTALLED MODIFIED CONTINENTAL ENGINE EQUIPPED WITH
TURBONO	RMALIZING	SYSTEM PER STC SA5223NM. NEW WEIGHT & BALANCE:
EMPTY	WEIGHT 2	366.8 LBS ARM 81.91 INCHES MOMENT 193863.3
		524804701 TA
V		ASCIND ANCH INCIDENCE OF THE ACTION OF THE A
JUNE 16	1997 TA	CH: 958.9 REMOVED GEM 602 S/N-002373 FOR REPAIR
		ER GEM 602 SIN 2381, James & Nell 52480-1701 AFP -
		SELECTION NO TALL SOFTEN SELECTION LETTER AND
	1	
	,	

	KIM DAVIDSON AVI	ATION INC	
N NUMBER 7254E HOBBS A/C TT 8/1/97 THE ATC TRANSPOND 91.413 AND FOUND APPENDIX "F" THE ALTIMETER SYS EQUIPMENT HAS BEE FOUND TO COMPLY IN TESTED TO 35,00	MODELF33A L TACH 980.0 L SMOH W.O. 3984 DER HAS BEEN TEST TO COMPLY WITH FOR TO COMPLY WITH FOR THE STED PER FAR WITH FAR 43 APPENDING FEET.	AVENUE A 90405 -6293 N YYKR678L CEIIOS S/N R TACH R SMOH ED PER FAR AR 43 REPORTING 91.411 AND	
	N NUMBER 7254E HOBBS A/C TT 8/1/97 THE ATC TRANSPOND 91.413 AND FOUND APPENDIX "F" THE ALTIMETER SYS EQUIPMENT HAS BEE FOUND TO COMPLY IN TESTED TO 35,00	N NUMBER 7254E MODEL F33A HOBBS L TACH 980.0 A/C TT L SMOH 8/1/97 W.O. 3984 THE ATC TRANSPONDER HAS BEEN TEST 91.413 AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH FAPPENDIX "F" THE ALTIMETER SYSTEM AND ALTITUDE EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN TESTED PER FAR FOUND TO COMPLY WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX TESTED TO 35,000 FEET.	N NUMBER 7254E HOBBS HOB

INSPECTION RECORD F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

		F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.21/	
DATE	AIRCR# IN SE	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 F A A APPROVED REPAIR STATION #YYKR678L	
		N NUMBER 7254E MODEL F33A S/N CE 1103 HOBBS L TACH 981.0 R TACH A/C TT 981.0 L SMOH R SMOH	
		8/1/97 WORK ORDER # 3984	
		1. C/W ANNUAL INSPECTION PER BEECHCRAFT INSPECTION FORM. 2. CHANGE DIL. CHANGE FILTER 100W DIL. 3. LUBE AIRCRAFT AND ENGINE CONTROLS. 4. DEGREASE ENGINE AND COWL. 5. C/W AD 76-07-12-IGNITION ON/OFF INSPECTION. 6. C/W FAR 91.207(d) ELT TEST-DUE EVERY 12 MONTHS. 7. REATTACH REAR DOOR LACE. 8. ADJUST LOW VACCUUM.	
		FOR TURN TO SERVICE PERTINENT DETAILS ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER WORK ORDER NUMBER 981 0 TOTAL 981.0 TRANSPONDER DUE 899	
		SIGNATURE NO PROPOSE DUE 8 2002 FAX APPROVED REPAIR STATION PYTKRETEL PROP O.H. DUE 8 2002 GOV. O.H. DUE 5 2002 HOSES DUE 5 2002 O2 BOTTLE DUE NA	

SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE
KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 F.A.A. APPROVED REPAIR STATION #YYKR678L (310) 391-6293 NUMBER 7254E MODEL S/N OBBS L TACH 1006.2 R TACH CT.T. L SMOH R SMOH //16/97 WORK ORDER # 4010 REMOVE ALTERNATOR FOR REPAIR . REINSTALL SAME. TIGHTEN GROUND WIRE ON GEAR TRANSIT LIGHT. R&R BATTERY FOR SERVICE AND CHARGE. SIGNATURE APPROVED REPAIR STATION SYNGRETSL.
H(A 8 1 2

F.A.R. 43.11 - 91.217

AIRCRAFT TIME KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST DATE SIGNATURE - CERT, NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE IN SERVICE Priester Aviation Wheeling, IL WO# \$40150 AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY 1185.6 TACH N7254E 1/16/98 REMOVED RIGHT ELEVATOR ASSY AND INSTALLED NEW ELEVATOR ASSY DUE TO TOWING/GROUND HANDLING INCIDENT. REPLACED ELEVATOR WITH P# 33-610000-612 SERIAL # INSTALLED 28301 SC-3. REPLACED ALL HARDWARE AND BUSHINGS WITH NEW P#35-600003. REPLACED 2 STATIC WICKS WITH NEW P# 58-360032-8. ELEVATOR WAS CHECKED PRIMMED PAINTED AND BALANCE CHECKED AND FOUND TO BE WITHIN LIMITS AS PER BEECH MAINT MANUAL -----END-----The aircrate, airframe engine, propeller, appliance or component identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current manufacturers instructions and in accordance with Aviation Regulation Part 43, and is approved for return to service as per these requirements. With respect to work performed pertinent details of the repair are on file at this regain station under Work Order No. SIGNED PRIESTER AVIATION PRIR 248H Wheeling, IL

ATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	SIGNATURE — CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR	FRVICE -
	 		
		KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L N NUMBER 7254E MODEL FLA S/N CE/103 HOBBS L. TACH 1275.0 R. TACH A/C T.T./2050 L. SMOH R. SMOH	
		3/26/98 WORK ORDER 4240	
		1. CHANGE DIL. CHANGE FILTER. ADD 100W DIL. 2. CUT AND OPEN ENGINE DIL FILTER-INSPECT FOR METAL. CHECK OK.	
		3. DEGREASE COWLING AND ENGINE. 4. RUN-UP. INSPECT FOR LEAKS-CHECK OK 5. TAKE OIL ANALYSIS. 6. R&R SPARK PLUGS WITH NEW	
		6. R&R SPARK PLUGS WITH NEW	
		SIGNATURE DE DE DE DE LA SIGNATURE DE LA SEPROVED REPAIR STATION MYKR678L	

INCEL HUN KELUKU

ASRCR			FOR SERVICE
	F.A.A.	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L	
	N NUMBER 7254E HOBBS A/C T.T. B65.0	MODEL F33A S/NCE/103 L. TACH 1365.0 R. TACH L. SMOH R. SMOH	
	9.71.798	WORK ORDER 3023	
	FORM. 2. CHANGE OIL. 3. LUBE AIRCRAF 4. DEGREASE ENG 5. REMOVE ENGIN SET P.S.I. TO 31 6. SERVICE RH S 7. CUT FILTER I	TRANSPONDER DUE 8/99	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)		
		HOBBS A/C T. 9/30/9 1. R&F 2. JAC	T. 8 AIRCRAICK AIRCRAI	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 A.A APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L E MODEL F33A S/N CE-NO3 L. TACH R. TACH L. SMOH R. SMOH WORK ORDER 3114 FT BATTERY WITH NEW. S/N GO1778122. AFT SWING GEAR & TEST ELECTRICAL NO DEFECTS. SIGNATURE AND INC. SANTA MONICA CA FJA APPROVED REPAIR STATION MYKR678L		

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE	d Alterations te Number of pecific entries.)
		SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L	
		N NUMBER 7254E MODEL F33A S/N CE-1103 HOBBS L. TACH 1450.0 R. TACH A/C T.T. L. SMOH R. SMOH	
		4/15/99 WORK ORDER 3357	
		 CHANGE OIL. CHANGE FILTER. ADD 15/50W OIL. CUT AND OPEN ENGINE OIL FILTER-INSPECT FOR METAL. CHECK OK. 	
		 DEGREASE COWLING AND ENGINE. RUN-UP. INSPECT FOR LEAKS-CHECK OK. TAKE OIL ANALYSIS. 	
		 R&R LANDING LIGHT W/NEW. PERFORM COMPRESSION TEST. CLEAN-GAP & TEST PLUGS. R&R 2 PLUGS. 	
		8. R&R GASKET ON RH REAR ACCESSORY CASE PAD COVER PLATE.	
		9. SERVICE NOSE STRUT WITH NITROGEN. 10. C/W TAIL PIPE "V" CLAMP INSPECTION. NO	
		DEFECTS NOTED. 400 HR TIME CHANGE DUE. PART 0/0. COMPRESSION: 60/80 44/80 56/80 58/80 44/80 50/80	
		SIGNATURE MOBAL 12 SO	
		F.J.A. APPRIORED LEPAIR STATION MYKR678L	

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)			
		HOBBS A/C T. 7/7/99	ER 7254E T. PLACE BE SIGNATURE 2 KIM DAVIDSO	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 .A APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L MODEL L. TACH L. SMOH R. TACH L. SMOH WORK ORDER 3429 ECH CHT PROBE WITH NEW.			

19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		THE EQUIPOUT	UMBER 72: BS T.T. 4/00 ATC TRAN 413 AND N ALTIMETI IPMENT HAND TO CON TED TO 30	KIM DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293 F. A. A APPROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR678L 54E MODEL F33A S/N CE-1103 L. TACH 1496.0 R. TACH L. SMOH R. SMOH WORK ORDER 6601 NSPONDER HAS BEEN TESTED PER FAR FOUND TO COMPLY WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX. ER SYSTEM AND ALTITUDE REPORTING AS BEEN TESTED PER FAR 91.411 AND MPLY WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX "E". D, 000 FEET.

DATE 19	REI TAI TIN	S	DAVIDSON AVIATION INC 2701 AIRPORT AVENUE ANTA MONICA CA 90405 310 391-6293	ertificate Number of ther specific entries.)
	-		ROVED REPAIR STATION YYKR	
		HOBBS L.	TACH 1496.0 R. TACH SMOH R. SMOH	3
		4/24/00 WOR	RK ORDER 6601	
		FORM. 2. CHANGE OIL. CHAN 3. LUBE AIRCRAFT AN 4. DEGREASE ENGINE	CCTION PER BEECH INSPECTION OF FILTER. ADD 100W OIL. ND ENGINE CONTROLS. AND COWL. STRUTS WITH NITROGEN.	N
37			10 LEG 20 CO	
				*
) 1991 ASA				

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
11/16	loo tac	h=1	534,2	Replaced Both Lt fuel tank fuel senders lea 988 tlea 997198 See yellow tags in Alc Log. Replaced fuel gauge printed circuit board. Aenstalled fuel gage after overhaul See yellow tags. Serviced nose strut, Dressed prop. — END— Strug JBoom TASZY118405
4-12-200	1 MCH	15	5.8	WE A CHECKLIST LUBED CONTROLS HINGES
	REGRETA	ADS SED	USTED OF	THE RECEIPT LUBED CONTROLS HINGET CHED BRAKES FILLED BATTERY + TRAKE THE DOWL LATCH BRNGS, CREASED "I certify this AIR FRAME has been inspected in accordance with AN ANNUAL inspection and INTERVED + C/W THRV was determined to be in airworthy condition" Date 1/2-01 Tac Time Signature 1/2-01 Tac Time

DATE 10 200/	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
4-20-01	1555.8		1555,8	NEW ELT BATTERY INSTALLED REPLACEMENT DUE MAY, 2003
7-1	1568.4		1568.4	REMOVED LORAN KLN88 FOR REPPIR
				FROM HONEYWELL FACTORY REPAIR
				STATION 6-28-01 SERIAL NO. 2597 J FONOW ATP 1420345
5-01-02	1411.91			Inspected all flight controls.
0000	ΙΦΝ. 71			Lesformed gear retraction. Lubed
				gear repacked all wheel bearings and replaced right gear brake
			-	lining. AD 01-11-03 KA-33 fan not installed. AD 01-23-90 flap
D 1991 ASA				not installed. AD 01-23-90 flap flex drives was not changed during period stated Droup 2.
D 1991 ASA				CONTINUED

DATE 19 <u>2<i>0</i>02</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
				checked ELT per FAR 91.207 and found to operate correctly.
				found to operate correctly.
			Date	35-01-03Aircraft Total Time 1611-91
			I Cer	ify That This HIRCRAST Has
			Been	Inspected In Accordance With An
			Deter	MINDE Inspection And Been
			_el	mined To Be In Airworthy Condition. IA 505 707629
				Signature Certificate No.
5-02-02	1611.9		1611.91	REMOVED ENCODING ALTIMETER SN 1846
				FOR OVERHAUL PN 5035P-P46 UNITED
				REINSTAILED ALTIMETER SN 18469
				Q Forman A4P 1420345
				0

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries
5/4/02	16/1.91	6/1.9/	Been Con PILOT A. C/P ALT Encoder The Aircr Appendix Transpor	nis aircraft's Altimeter system and Altitude Reporting Equipment have in inspected and tested in accordance with FAR 43 appendix E & F, To inply with 91.411. LT. P/N 5035P-P/6S/N 18469 Tested to 2500

DATE 19 <u>02</u>	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	Date:	1167: 08/27/0: led Shadii # 2360 in	5 Airport Wa 2 A/C Reg n Company accordance	ay, Hanger B-11D, Broomfield, CO 80021 g: N7254E Hobbs: Tach: 1629.78 Airframe fuel flow indicating system part# 912041T-38-D, with STC SA449GL, system and operational checks , aircraft returned to service.
				END
				Richard S Cave Certificate # 523332853A&P
18/03	M.55./		Signature	RICHARD Care ARTEX ARTEX AIRCRAFT SUPPLIES, INC. 14405 Keil Rd. NE. Aurora. OR 97002 15931 678-7929 800-547-8901 ELT. BATTERI REPLACEMENT DATE JUNE 2005

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	100 Hour controls weeken, date 93-24-03, Replaced operations valve bled 6 ply and with tires; 76A7-020 Mecha	/ Annual is vere checked 06/05; C/V rudder spa Gem monial check sa l brake system replaced not Replaced checked si	nspection comed and lubed and lubed and roused tach tor model 60% tisfactory, resistem; Replaced se tire with Gesteering rod exteering rigging e(print):Ben	Hanger B-11D, Broomfield, CO 80021 17254E TT: 1663.46 Tach: 1663.46 Airframe Inpleted I/A/W FAR 43, Appendix D; All systems and as required C/W FAR 91.207(d), ELT per inspection, 2, Bendix ignition switch per functional check; AD 1864.8; AD 95-04-03 spar web, due @ tach 1996.0; 2 with Gem model 610 I/A/W STC SA 157NE, ealed pilots brake master cylinders and parking brake di main tires with Goodyear Flight Custome III 7.00-6, oodyear FSII 5.00-5, 6 ply and tubes were replaced and P/N 50-920130-12 and bushing P/N NAS ge————————————————————————————————————

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspection, Tests, Repair Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Control Technician or Repair Facility.	ertificate Number of
	Replaced is cracked ski antenna, re removed co boots on all control cab retraction to records	nstrument air in on upper f epair and rive orrosion from iternator, reporters replaced test I/A/W Bellins aircraft has mined to be in	Airport Way, A/C Reg: North filter P/N 2J4-7 iuselage @ rear in thing proceedures in battery box and laced fuel cap o'r both main gear leech Service Manairworthy conductive (print) Ber	Hanger B-11D, Broomfield, CO 80021 17254E TT: 1663.46 Tach: 1663.46 Airframe 7; Replaced starter annuciator light fuse: Repaired mounted comm antenna due to no doubler support for swere accomplished I/A/W AC43.13-1B, Para 4-57 d repainted box, serviced battery; Replaced insulator rings, replaced phenolic guide block for pilots rudder brake lines due to age of hose, performed gear mual inspection guidelines, AD list maybe found in END————————————————————————————————————	

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTA . TIME IN SERV CE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
			5	TE 14Nos 2003 TACH 1702,23 TAL TIME 1702,23
			TC	TAL TIME 1702,23
			RE	MOVED ENGINE MODEL 10520 88
			SE	RIAL NUMBER 3 18 203
			FO	ROVERHAUL CNED Rus Out Row
			CF	RT # Airframe and Powerplant 2670501
	-			
				4
	-			
		1		



Skyways

GOLD SEAL AIRCRAFT ENGINES 21 Creative Place Montrose, CO 81401 CRS # WS9R575J Aircraft Model: F33A

Serial Number: CE-1103

Time: 1702.23 Tach

Reg: N7254E

Work Order: H2132

Date: 1/22/2004

Removed engine IO-520-BB S/N 578205 for overhaul. Reinstalled with new engine mounts P/N J-10520-1, fluid carrying hoses. Inspected and bench tested Alternator S/N I0486.01, Turbocharger S/N LE0152, Controller S/N CLR0104, wastegate S/N VG-L0101, pop off S/N KGR0135 and Vac Pump S/N 3AM802. Replaced drive hub on alternator. Reinstalled propeller S/N 842734. Repaired engine baffles as necessary. Rig all engine controls. Installed exhaust after repair by Heliarc Welding. Serviced engines with 12 qt Aeroshell 100 and CH48110 filter. Engine was ground run for leak and operation check.

The engine and/or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW current FAA Regulations and found Airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of this repair are on file at this repair station under above work order.

APY465YOUS

DATE: 1-23-64 TACH: 1703,18 N#: 1254 E

Preformed operational test flight in accordance with FAR 91.407 Paragraph (b).

Signed:

1991 ASA

ns

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
			Been Comp PILOT ALT C/P ALT. Encoder The Aircra Appendix I Transpond W.O.#_42	AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK ENTRY is aircraft's Altimeter system and Altitude Reporting Equipment have in inspected and tested in accordance with FAR 43 appendix E & F, To haply with 91.411. T. P/N 5035-P46 S/N / 846 9 Tested to 25000 P/N S/N Tested to Tested to 25000 P/N S/N Tested to Tested to 25000 P/N S/N Tested to Te

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7/12	104 ta	ch-	Da Hevy	A/C Total time = 1711.33 Completed Thisp IAW FAR 43 App D. c/w A/D 2 by ops check of ing switch. Clw 91.207(d) by inspot EIT. Battery next Tuly 2005. Serviced struts. Serviced 1 tubed controls. Jacked A/C toycled 5 times fault free. Serviced tires. 1 certify inal unit Aircraft 1 has been inspected in accordance with a Aircraft 1 has been inspected in accordance with a Aircraft Number IAS24118405
				The state of the s

DATE

RECORDING TACH TIME

TODAYS FLIGHT

TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations

Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)



21 Creative Pl. Montrose, CO 81401

(970) 249-0232 Fax: (970) 249-4155 800-575-9929

Date: 1 October 2004

Tach time: 1791.08

Total time:

Aircraft Model: Beech F33A #1 Engine Model: IO-520-BB Reg. Number: N7254E

Hobbs Time: Not applicable

Serial Number: CE-1103 Serial Number: 578205

Drained oil. Installed new CH48109-1 oil filter. Serviced engine with 12 quarts Phillips 20W50 XC oil. Removed fuel pump and fuel control. Fuel pump repaired by Western Skyways. Fuel control repaired by Aircraft Accessories of Oklahoma. Reinstalled fuel pump part number FT38.5-632818-11 serial number K147904B. Reinstalled fuel control part number 629904-2 serial number H109927AR. Runup, leak check good. Adjusted fuel system per Continental SID97-3B.

Rvan Dickerson

Airframe and Powerplant 2670501



GOLD SEAL AIRCRAFT ENGINES

21 Creative Pl. Montrose, CO 81401

(970) 249-0232 Fax: (970) 249-4155 800-575-9929

Date: 2 October 2004

Tach time: 1798.22

Total time:

Aircraft Model: Beech F33A #1 Engine Model: IO-520-BB Reg. Number: N7254E

Hobbs Time: Not applicable

Serial Number: CE-1103

Serial Number: 578205

Removed oil cooler part number 635996 serial number DRK103181. Installed oil cooler part number 635996 serial number DRK104337. Runup, leak check good.
Ryan Dickerson

Ryan Dickerson

Airframe and Powerplant 2670501

DATE	RECORDING TODAYS	TOTAL	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repair	s and Alterations tificate Number of
19		FLIGH	HT TRAILS HELICOPTERS, INC	er specific entries.)
	4805 E. F.			
	MAKE: BEEC		: 480-396-8242 FAX: 480-807-8285 33A SN: CE-1103 REG. NO.: N7254E TACH: 1802.25	
	Installed J.P. Instruments and RPM sensors and P	s EGT 701 Mor robes. Installed	harness and EGT Probes. del EDM 800 per STC SA2586NM with new EGT, Oil, OAT, Map d wiring provision for TIT. Utilized the existing Tanis Heater/CHT Tanis Heater/CHT Probes. FAA Form 337 filed.	
	Installed new Garmin Annunciator for the GN	GNS 530 GP S 530 Ica Han	RNAV, KLN 88 Loran and antenna. S/COM/VOR/ILS, 2ca GA 56 GPS antennas, 1ca MD41-1488 dheld Com antenna adaptor and 1ca Troll FN 200-28 Avionics Fan. O VFR USE ONLY AT THIS TIME.	
	Equipment List, Weight	And Balance re-	vised to reflect the above changes.	
	Removed, aligned and FAR 91.413(b) to 14,80		76A Transponder SN 49616. C/W data correspondence testing per	
	installation manuals the	KS270A Pitch Jount SN 2593	ser Honeywell Service Bulletin 292 and applicable service and Servo SN 21529 w/KM 275 Mount SN 25924, KS-271A Roll Servo 5 and KS272A Trim Servo SM 41192 w/KM 275 Mount SN 26048. Equired.	
	Removed, cleaned all s mic jacks.	surfaces, rebond	led and reinstalled the lower COM antenna. Repaired 2 passenger	
	이 그는 그 그는 그		or appliance/s identified above has/have been repaired and inspected is approved for return to service.	
	Details on file WO# 884	44 this Repair S	tation. Date: 10/15/04	
1991 ASA	Signed Lines	zalu	Renairman: 2453567	

ATE 9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Re Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating an Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages	d Certificate Number of
		/	FLIGH	HT TRAILS HELICOPTERS, INC	
		4805 F F		IESA, AZ. 85215 REPAIR STATION NO. IL3R583L	
		4003 E. T.		: 480-396-8242 FAX: 480-807-8285	
	- 1	MAKE: BE		L: F33A SN: CE-1103 REG. NO.: N7254E TACH:	
	approved for References fr dated 10/29/ procedures to The aircraft, IAW current Details on file	r Terminal/rom AC 20- 04 has been the GNS 53 airframe, air regulations of the GNS 53	En-route and 138A were use n provided and 10 Operators Gu reraft engine, of the FAA and if this Repair Sta	cen completed and the Garmin GNS 530 GPS System has Non-precsion Approach. See FAA Form 337 dated 11/0 ed for this approval. A FAA Approved Flight Manual Suppled installed and must be referenced for supplental operations aide and Quick Reference Manual. or appliance/s identified above has/have been repaired and inspis approved for return to service. Attion. Date: 11/02/04 Repairman: 2453567	nent and
	I.A.W. Par				
		The state of the s		b (P/N 34-0226010-91) and	
	beacon ga	isket (P/I	N 38-02301	09-00).	• .
	-				
				P 1 7.	
	1835.44 hr	s tach		4. 4 W	
	12/4/04		Eri	c M. Toler PP 274522632	© 1991

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
accorda RG24- and installe installe Challer instruct Modifie #6 cylin	ance with installed new lance with installed new lance with installed new switch ager Air filterion. Remove the cation Inc.#2 ander. All wor rollers from	stallation ince with ocks from tallation in p/n 760 er assemi ed engine cylinder k done in instrumen	instruction. If STC SA0063 in Aircraft Senstruction, Reference by p/n CP2 is baffle from baffle assemble accordance in panel, clean	alled Rapco kit p/n RA20A cooling shroud on instrument air pump in Removed Gill aircraft battery p/n Gill 242 and installed new Concorde 88WI and installation instruction. Removed baggage and cabin door locks ecurity & Alert, p/n AS51919FL and p/n AS51911Flall work done in emoved instrument air pressure low sensing switch p/n 36-324096-19 and oved air induction filter model Bracket air filter assembly and installed 2003 all work in accordance with STC SA01669CH and installation of cylinder #2 p/n 39-910039-41 and installed new General Aviation oly p/n G36-910039-41 and through hole sub-assembly p/n 200-1-3 kit on with STC # SA00035DE see form 337 dated 3-23-2005. Removed control ned, lubed and reinstalled. Aircraft returned back to service.
		- Dr pe as	ained struts, and Beech & Grant Beech se	Serviced with 5606 Hyd fluid & Granville Kit as ranville service instructions. Filled strut with N ₂ rvice instructions.

9	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Servi Chall perforinstrution and inclear 1009 0250 intercomp 12-00 p/n A perforinsper by inclear with of claar A.C.T.S. P.T.S.	rmed ELT siment light subspected couled and rein 42C0020-31. If and installed ooler upgrad rawings. Resolved propelled lete overhaus and work or 1639-2, (6) where the complication of Dick TC # SA000 mp next due TT: 1924.3 i.O.H: 222.07	servoir with annee instance instance instance instance instance instance instance instance in the stalled. For the stalled in	th hydraulic fortruction. Rep FAR 91-203 in 35-380126 e found ok, re Replaced rig d both main ake pads (8) fork done in oulder harne ey model 3A3 er was comp in A1638-2 a vicing all geal inspection in up-lock roll's ero Engineer form 337 da	formed annual inspection in accordance with Beech Maintenance Manual. Juid 5606. Removed air induction filter and serviced with in accordance with blaced ELT battery model MERL p/n BP-1020. Next due date Sept –2007 and 7(d). Replaced instrument inline filters p/n RA1J-4-7. Removed left hand -3 and had repaired by Air Capital reinstalled subpanel. Removed alternator einstalled alternator with new gasket p/n 653981. Removed main fuel screen that and left hand gear up-lock springs (2) p/n 35-815115 and (2) p/n gear wheels and replaced brake wheel disc with new Rapco p/n RA164-p/n 06-16955. Removed all intercooler hardware and installed new Rammer accordance with 520/550 installation instruction Rev. G 8-28-04 Preliminary ass and had repaired by C&M Marine Aviation Service, Inc. and reinstalled. 32C406-B s/n 842734, P.T.S.N. 1924.0 hrs. send out to Warner Propeller for letely overhauled P.T.S.O.H. 0 hrs. See maintenance release tag dated 8-1-05 for work performed to propeller. Reinstalled propeller with (6) new nuts and new o-ring p/n A1633-3 torqued prop nuts to prop specs. Inspected work of strut with 5606-hyd fluid and nitrogen. C/W A/D #95-04-03 Wing front span accordance with A/D next due on Tach Time: 2424 hrs. C/W A/D #72-22-01 and propelled with to this date 8-14-2005. I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition this date 8-14-2005. Reymundo Rodriguez Jr. 527887175 IA

major alt	cally balanced prop teration. See Form 3 05 Tach Time: 1958 haft removed inlet f	3.75 hrs. Remo	ion of dynamic bor details.	Rudy J.	
broken sl model To	haft removed inlet f	filter p/n D9-			
1952.1 Servi	standby instrument	air pressure d service. R. 1 30/05 gen	1961, new inlinue to putting ou	ne filter p/n AA1J4-	7 and inlet filter p/n AAD9-14-5. sure 6.5-psi lowered pressure to 5.5
<u>I.A.W.</u>	Part 43 Appendix A (c		L L I. Toler PP 28	398441	

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
Service Challe Remove dated alternation in the service of the serv	ed brake resinger mainter ved TCM alter Sept-15-2006 ator vent tube par cover. Replay 27AR and sept-15-203. Replay 27AR and sept-15-206, reinstall dance with Staper inspection 2-01 by inspections.	ervoir with ance instruction and to D& epaired being fuel to Camplie clamp ness date Octobers.	truction. ELT 646843 s/n 1 c performed to d both flap but se steering a center win G Supply for by D&G Sup re after reinst 6R2 send ou boost pump a 223NM fig. # d with by insp greased up-l ext due at T.	formed annual inspection in accordance with Beech Maintenance Manual. Juid 5606. Removed air induction filter and serviced in accordance with next due date Sept -2007 performed ELT shock test FAR 91-207(d). 10486.01 and send out for overhaul to Aircraft Systems, Inc see 8130 form to alternator reinstalled alternator with new gasket p/n 653981 and new ampers. Replaced all seat rollers Removed Boise Series II interface system adjustment bolt p/n NAS428-4A10. Replaced alternator vent baffling p/n 35-dows seals. Removed fuel control metering valve p/n 629904-2 s/n repair due to leaking fuel with full throttle and mixture closed. Reinstalled ply see form 8130 dated 9-21-2006 for work performed and did final stallation. Removed Dukes fuel boost pump p/n 1296-00-1NV s/n 3365 for to Dukes Inc see form 8130 for work performed to fuel boost pump dated and new drain tube, installed two speed switch for fuel boost pump in 34 performed operational check found good. C/W A/D #95-04-03 Wing section in accordance with A/D next due on Tach Time: 2532 hrs. C/W A/D ock roll's next due on annual. C/W A/D # 01-08-08 V-Band exhaust clamp T. 2324 hrs or 4 years from 2005 due to clamp was replaced. All Ad's I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition this date Oct-01-2006. Reymundo Rodriguez Jr. 527887/75 I.A
7/15/01	2103.4			REPULLED LEFT WINGTIP STROBE 4/ WHELEN AG25 UM
				ops check good & ZZ
				TEALL M. TOLEN
	1	12	l .	PP 2898441

DATE RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS TOTAL FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
7/11/07 2103.4	This aircraft's Altimeter and tested in accordance PILOT ALT. P/N 36 Encoder P/N 36 The Aircrafts ATC Transponder: 2010 Transponder: 2010 W.O.# 706181 INSPECTOR: File	Transponder/Altimeter/Static Biennial Certification To system and Altitude Reporting Equipment have been inspected the with FAR 43 appendix E & F, To comply with 91.411. To 35-PHG S/N 18469 Tested to 35000 To 35-PHG S/N 18469 To 35-PHG S/N 1

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)					
	November Tach Time		Beecher Hobbs		Bonanza F33A S/N: CE-1103	Reg. No.: N7254E			
	Guide, and cables, pulle test thru 3 cand verification right electrons and required. See screen and it is screen and it is screen and it is screen and it is next DUE rechecked thru A.D. 07-08-greasing role A.D. 08-13-date 11/19/A.D. 01-08-replacement A.D. 95-04-I certify that	eys and streycles of or tion of the vator (P/N in battery rviced land nstalled no p tank fue eplacement u 2009-24 08 - Main ler zerk fir 17 - Circu 2009, Have 18 at 2432.8 19 at 2432.8 19 this AIR	ppendix D. Reperation, all concentration, all concentrations and DD1W). Server Concord ading gear structure gasket. Sell cap over central December 2 Landing Geatting. Next lubuit Breaker Towker Beechcrand Exhaust Concentrations of CRAFT has become the CRAFT has become the concentration of the concentra	emoved all in mage and or hecked norm indicating so viced Challed ICA-test good its with hydroviced Tip Toter lock. Reported Its Complete is DUE And aft/ RAPID Complete in inspection, due to inspecte inspected	nspection panels and interior corrosion. Performed landing al. Completed an emergency stems all checked good. Respectively a surprise of the control of the	nitrogen. Cleaned fuel filter aced o-rings in main fuel caps. MERL, P/N-BP-1020. Battery LT test, checked good. A.Ds ecking freedom of rollers and OC of parts on back order, order LO(1016) CTT, on 10/1/06: Next Due E: 2532.8 ACTT hour inspection and was			
	SAS W/O#			Signed	nes D. Spitzer	Certificate # <u>A&P2171780</u>			

DATE 19	TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
		Ren Turi	noved Turn (n & Bank, B	Coordinator, PN 9000, SN 4337, Installed new eech PN 114-380010-1, SN 020920. Ops check eturned to service for work described above. James D. Spitzer, A&P 2171780
ember 1	1, 2014	Tach Time	e: 2157.0	S/N: CE-1103 Reg: N7254E

Performed Annual Inspection I.A.W Beech Bonanza Maintenance Manual and FAR43 Appendix D. Removed panels & interior, inspected flight controls, cables, pulleys, mechanisms & interior. Swung gear & checked emergency retraction system & gear warning system. Checked downlock tensions & checked dynamic brake operation. Replaced battery w/ Concorde RG24-15. Replaced voltage regulator w/ superseded PN: Lamar B-00387-1. Serviced Challenger air filter IAW maint. instructions. Greased landing gear and lubed flight controls, as appropriate. Serviced struts. Replaced instrument air filters AA2J4-7 and D9-14-5. Replaced ELT battery model MERL PN BP-1020, battery next due November 2016. Performed ELT shock test FAR 91-207(d), check good. C/W AD 2008-13-17 via replacement of all switch circuit breakers with superseded PNs. C/W AD 2009-25-01 by part confirmation. All AD's complied with this date.

S/N: 578205

SMOH: 454.8

ACTT:

2157.0

Engine: Continental

PTSN:

2157.0

Type: IO-520BB18B

ETSOH:

454.8

PTSOH:

233.0

I certify that this AIRCRAFT has been inspected in accordance an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time and is approved for return to service.

Signed:

Name & Certification #:

IA 3617447

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TIME IN E	ntries must be endorsed	ctions, Tests, Repairs an with Name, Rating and Certificative. (See back pages for other seconds)	ate Number of
Repair battery Replace	, fuel pump ar ced JPI magne	netal engine nd vacuum to RPM ser	pump. Painted un	flexible baffling material & derside of cowl. Replaced	Reg: N7254E grommets, replaced ducting from connector and wiring for Fuel Flow I RPM, and fuel flow functions go	w transducer.
May 18, 20 Engine: Co			ime: 2211.9 IO-520BB18B	S/N: CE-1103 S/N: 578205	Reg: N7254E SMOH: 509.7	
interior, insp warning syst controls, as a Replaced El battery due? nose tire wit All AD's co ACTT: ETSOH:	hected flight contem. Checked of appropriate. Solven ber 201 h Goodyear Floren ber 2011.9 509.7	downlock to downlock to erviced Cha del MERL 6. Repaire ight Specia is date. PTSN: PTSOH:	es, pulleys, mecha ensions & checked allenger air filter I. PN BP-1020, batte d encoding altimet I II 5.00-5 4-Ply S 2211.9 286.6	nisms & interior. Swung g I dynamic brake operation. AW maint. instructions. Rery next due June 2018. Per er, PN 5934P-P46, SN 184 N 53032177 & replaced tub	R43 Appendix D. Removed exterior are & checked emergency extension and was determined and properties. Greased landing green and the second stand-by instrument air performed ELT shock test FAR 91-269. Replaced nose wheel bearings be. Greased main gear bearings. Second and was determined and was determined as a second	on system & gear ear and lubed flight ressure filter AA2J4-7. 07(d), check good. ELT & regreased. Replaced erviced shimmy damper.

42639849 FA

Signed:

Name & Certification #: C Hagherson

mber 22, 2009 Time: 2122.1 fy that this AIF	Hobbs Time:	Bonanza F33A S/N: CE-1103	Reg. No.: N7254E
W/O#1100	irworthy condition a	spected an accordance with a Annual this time and is approved for return Certification Steve E. Piety	Inspection and was to service. ate # A&P2840331 IA
T T T S S C C D D D	ransponder Make/More inspected IAW Tite secifications of Title 14 ncoding Altimeter Matatic System have been omply with the specific setails on file MTSWO an Fisher-Chief Inspec	del King / KT76A, S.N. 49616 in this de 14 CFR 91.413 and found to comply CFR 43 App. F. ke/Model King / KEA130, S.N. 18469 at inspected IAW Title 14 CFR 91.411 and ations of Title 14 CFR 43 App E. CRS To Date 5-	with the and the found to JJR625X
	T T T S S C C D D D	been inspected IAW Tit specifications of Title 14 Encoding Altimeter Ma Static System have been comply with the specific Details on file MTSWO Dan Fisher-Chief Inspec	Beech / F33A Tach:2211.90 May Transponder Make/Model King / KT76A, S.N. 49616 in this been inspected IAW Title 14 CFR 91.413 and found to comply specifications of Title 14 CFR 43 App. F. Encoding Altimeter Make/Model King / KEA130, S.N. 18469 a Static System have been inspected IAW Title 14 CFR 91.411 and comply with the specifications of Title 14 CFR 43 App E. Details on file MTSWO 60514 Dan Fisher-Chief Inspector CRS T

© 1991 ASA

DATE	RECORDING TACH	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN		pections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations ed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of
June 11, 2 Engine: C	2017 Continental		me: 2314.4 O-520BB18B	S/N: CE-1103 S/N: 578205	Reg: N7254E SMOH: 612.2
interior, insp warning syst controls, as a with overhau air filter I.A. test FAR 91- ACTT: ETSOH: I certify tha airworthy con Signed:	pected flight contem. Checked do appropriate. Greuled fuel pump P. W. maint. instru-207(d), check go 2314.4 P 612.2 Post this AIRCRA condition at this	ownlock tensive ased main good. All All PTSN: PTSOH: AFT has be stime and it.	s, pulleys, mechasions & checker gear & nose gear 0-1NV, SN 3365 placed ELT bate D's complied was 2314.4 389.1 been inspected is approved for	hanisms & interior. Swung g ed dynamic brake operation. Sear bearings. Removed electrons, adjusted to Tornado Alley attery model MERL PN BP-16 with this date.	R43 Appendix D. Removed exterior access panels & gear & checked emergency extension system & gear Serviced struts. Greased landing gear and lubed flight ric fuel pump, PN 1296-00-1NV, SN 3365, and replaced specs. Repaired interior floorboards. Serviced Challenger 020, battery next due August 2019. Performed ELT shock AL inspection and was determined to be in
Name & Ce	ertification #:	C. HADE	enson	2639849 IA	
	1				
		+ +			
					0.1001.404

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
1/1/20	>17			The subject aircraft, 17254E, was involved in an accident/incident at lary Sound ON, CAH on 7/7/2017 rendering it beyond economical repair per insurance processors. For further information refer to claim file #: H17251194 Signed by: All M Cahe Date: 6/22/2021 Old Republic Aerospace, Inc. 1990 Vaughn Rd. NW, Suite 350, Kennesaw, GA 30144 (776) 680-4950 Lait Damage July, 2011

CENTERLINE AIRCRAFT, LLC 602-300-3791 0.3

N7254E	F33A	S/N: CE-1103	TACH/TT: 236
		7-23-2021	

	PERFORMED	THE FOL	LOWING:
--	-----------	---------	---------

- ANNUAL INSPECTION.
- ADJUSTED RH COWL DOOR LATCH.
- 3. PERFORMED GEAR SWING.
- 100 HR LUBRICATION.
- CW AD 2007-08-08 DATED May 25, 2007 BY LUBRICATION OF UPI ROLLERS. NEXT DUE 2460.3 TT.
- ADS CHECKED THRU 2021-14
- ELT INSPECTED IAW 91.207D FOUND TO BE IN SATISFACTORY 7. CONDITION.
- REPLACED ELT BATTERY NEXT DUE 11/23.

I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND OR REPAIRED IAW F. REGULATIONS AND FOR THE WORK PERFORMED IS AIRWORTHY AND APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

May, 2007

	*	
		-

DATE 19	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	transponder t	he altime lests, inc d found l(s): Left S/N(s): spected	ter(s) and luding data to comply to Left	stalled Right N/A
	AEROSECU PHONE: 48	-		CRS# 83RR535D

DATE 19	RECORDI TACH TIME	1981 N. Marshall Avenue El Cajon, Ca 92020 FAA REPAIR STATION: CB3R417L Ph # (619) 449-5565 e-mail: ios@cox.net	Repairs and Alterations and Certificate Number of as for other specific entries.)
		N7254E	
		REMOVED GNS 530. INSTALLED GNS 530W ACCORDING TO STC SA 01933LA AND MFG MANUAL 190-00357-06 REV E. REMOVED TRANSPONDER. INSTALLED GTX 345 ADSB TRANSPONDER ACCORDING TO STC SA 01714WI AND MFG MANUAL 190-00734-10 REV 15. SEE FAA FORMS 337 THIS DATE. CONFIGURATION AND GROUND TESTS PERFORMED. WEIGHT AND BALANCE CHANGE NEGLIGABLE. 9/30/2021 DATE	
		I certify that the Automatic Pressure Altitude Reporting Equipment and ATC Transponder integration test required by FAR 91.413(b) have been performed and found to comply with FAR PART 43, Appendix E, Paragraph ©. N# 72546 Encoder S/N 18469 Transponder S/N 364042486 Work Order #s 76143 SW FR 2.54 Date: 9/30/21 Signature Signature 1981 N. Marshall Ave, El Cajon, CA 92020 Phone: (619)-449-5565 FAA Cert # CB3R417L	© 1991 ASA

DATE



12855 Bill Clark Way #48 Auburn, CA 95602 (530)562-7913 andaviationservices@gmail.com

15

19_

Date: 8 February 2022

Tach: 2373.43

N7254E

TTIS: 2373.43

Work Order # 329

Make: Beechcraft Bonanza F33A

Serial No: CE-1103

Aircraft: The aircraft identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules under the FARs and is approved for return to service with respect to the work below.

- *Lubricated Nose Landing Gear with Areoshell Grease 7 and LPS 2.
- *Lubricated Left Main Landing Gear with Areoshell Grease 7 and LPS 2.
- *Lubricated Right Main Landing Gear with Areoshell Grease 7 and LPS 2.

Nicholas DiPeso A&P 2704069 Phillips 20050 2/8/2022 011 Tom Sarvis AP 2794-203 1A 12/28/2021 Engine Mainiance Loa

TE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must	be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific enterprises)
		A	D g	VIATION ERVICES	12845 Bill Clark Way #51 Auburn, CA 95602 (530) 562-7913 andaviationservices@gmail.com
	ate: 19 July 2022 ach: 2394.52		7254E IS: 2394.52	Work Order #	# 369 Make: Beechcraft Bonanza F33A Serial No: CE-1103
1	approved for return				
-	*Repacked all	wheel beari	ngs.	al Inspection in acco	ordance with a checklist conforming to FAR 43, Appendix D.
	*Repacked and *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced val	I wheel beari d serviced bra d cleaned fue cuum system	ngs. ake system. I system filters. i filters.	•	
-	*Repacked all *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced var *Complied wit *Serviced airc	I wheel bearing a serviced brain of cleaned fue cuum system the Challenger traft main bat	ngs. ake system. I system filters. i filters. · Air Filter ICA da tery.	ated August 31, 2005	5 Revision D, No.4003. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52
-	*Repacked and *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced var *Complied wit *Serviced airc *Tested ELT i *Complied wit *Complied wit *Complied wit	I wheel bearing a serviced brain of cleaned fue cuum system the Challenger traft main bat in accordance the AD 76-07-1th AD 01-08-0	ngs. I system. I system filters. I filters. Air Filter ICA datery. With FAR 91.20 Iz Ignition Switch Se Exhaust V-Ba	ated August 31, 2005 07 (d). ELT battery h Operational Check and Clamp Replacem	replacement due November 2023. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52 nent. Next Due AFTT: 2794.52
	*Repacked and *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced val *Complied wit *Serviced airc *Tested ELT i *Complied wit *Complied wit *Complied wit *Installed 2 EA *Installed New	I wheel bearing a serviced brain of cleaned fue cuum system the Challenger traft main bat in accordance the AD 76-07-0 the AD 2007-0 A New Static Wick	ngs. Ake system. I system filters. I filters. Air Filter ICA datery. With FAR 91.20 Iz Ignition Switc BEXHAUST V-BA B-08 Lubrication Wicks P/N DD1 Base P/N 82B0	ated August 31, 2005 07 (d). ELT battery in Operational Check and Clamp Replacem of Landing Gear Up W on Left Elevator. 02-01 on Rudder.	5 Revision D, No.4003. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52 replacement due November 2023. c. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52
	*Repacked and *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced var *Complied wit *Serviced airc *Tested ELT i *Complied wit *Complied wit *Complied wit *Installed 2 Ed *Installed New *Install	I wheel bearing a serviced brain of cleaned fue cuum system the Challenger traft main bat in accordance the AD 76-07-1 the AD 2007-0 A New Static Wick of Static Wick of hardware to	ngs. I system filters. I system filters. I filters. Air Filter ICA datery. With FAR 91.20 I Ignition Switch BENEAUST V-BE B-08 Lubrication Wicks P/N DD1 Base P/N 82B0 P/N DD1W on Forsecure Pilot Se	ated August 31, 2005 07 (d). ELT battery th Operational Check and Clamp Replacem of Landing Gear Up W on Left Elevator. 02-01 on Rudder. Rudder.	replacement due November 2023. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52 nent. Next Due AFTT: 2794.52
	*Repacked and *Checked and *Checked and *Replaced var *Complied wit *Serviced airc *Tested ELT i *Complied wit *Complied wit *Complied wit *Installed 2 E/*Installed New *Installed New *Installed New *Resealed Fro *Resecured Left*	I wheel bearing a serviced brain of cleaned fue cuum system the Challenger traft main bat in accordance the AD 76-07-1 the AD 2007-0 A New Static Wick of Static Wick of Static Wick of the Windscreen of Windscreen the	ngs. I system. I system filters. I filters. Air Filter ICA datery. With FAR 91.20 I Ignition Switch BEXHAUST V-BA 8-08 Lubrication Wicks P/N DD1 BASE P/N 82B0 P/N DD1W on Forecure Pilot Seen Pilot Lower C	ated August 31, 2005 O7 (d). ELT battery In Operational Check and Clamp Replacem of Landing Gear Up W on Left Elevator. O2-01 on Rudder. Rudder. at Arm Rest. Forner with RTV. If Fuel Sending Units attach bolt.	replacement due November 2023. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52 nent. Next Due AFTT: 2794.52 plock Rollers. Next Due AFTT: 2494.52



_	Date: 19 July 2022 Tach: 2394.52	N7254E TTIS: 2394.52	Work Order # 369	Make: Beechcraft Bonanza F33A Serial No: CE-1103
	Aircraft: The aircraft ide approved for return to se	entified above was repaire ervice with respect to the	d and inspected in accordance with cur work below.	rent maintenance rules under the FARs and is
				d was determined to be in an Airworthy condition.
	Signature:	1000	1/2005	Nicholas DiPeso A&P 2704069 IA
	+			
				*

#2

ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS





Engines Are Our ONLY Business 21 CREATIVE PL • MONTROSE, CO 81401 (970) 249-0232 • 800-575-9929 • FAX (970) 249-415:

ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS

	Log No. #2
Aircraft Registration No. N7254E	_
Engine Manufacturer	_
Model	_
Serial No	_
Date installed on aircraft 1/22/04	_
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) Hou	rs
If used on multi-engine aircraft:	
☐ RIGHT ☐ LEFT	
☐ FRONT ☐ REAR	

DATE

TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED --SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK



GOLD SEAL AIRCRAFT ENGINES

Engine Make: CONTINENTAL Model: IO-520-BB Date: 12/29/03 Serial Number: 578205 W/O No: 16857 Warranty Number: L3213 Warranty Start Date: 01/04 Crankshaft Serial No: 861443

This engine and accessories listed below were overhauled to "Factory New Tolerances" per Overhaul Manual No: X30039A See back section for Airworthiness Directives and Service Bulletin

compliance. This engine was run in a test cell. Total Previous Time: 1702.23

This engine meets requirements of CONTINENTAL SIL98-9 for 1700.0 Hour TBO.

The accessories listed below were overhauled and supplied with this engine:

Component	Part No.	Serial No.	Component	Part No.	Serial No.
L/H Mag:	6310 (New)	03102133	Vac Pump:	N/A	N/A
R/H Mag	6310 (New)	03102155	Wastegate:	N/A	N/A
Fuel Pump:	632818-11	K147904B	Alt/Gen:	N/A	N/A
Inj/Carb:	629904-2	1258606A	Pop Off.	N/A	N/A
Man Valve:	631427-2	I238602C	Controller:	N/A	N/A
Starter	ES646275-1 (NEW)	D051646	VAPC:	N/A	N/A
Turbo	632729-13	LE0152	Puel Limiter:	N/A	N/A
			Tach Gen-	N/A	N/A
			Hyd Pump	N/A	N/A

MAINTENANCE RELEASE

The engine and accessories listed above were overhauled and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and were found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of this repair are on file at this Repair Station on above work order.

Cylinder Part Number: SA52000-A20P

Repair Station No. WS9R575J

		WESTERN Skyways	Aircraft Model: F33A Serial Number: CE-1103		
	21 Creative Pla	GOLD SEAL AIRCRAPT ENGINES LOC MORPOSE, CO 81401 CRS # WS9R575J	Time: 1702.23 Tach	Reg: N7254E	
			Work Order: H2132	Date: 1/22/2004	
1, Co	, fluid carryir ontroller S/N eplaced drive ecessary. Ri ith 12 qt Aer he engine an	ne IO-520-BB S/N 578205 for overhauling hoses. Inspected and bench tested Alto CLR0104, wastegate S/N VG-L0101, perhaustent on alternator. Reinstalled propelled all engine controls. Installed exhaust a coshell 100 and CH48110 filter. Engine door component identified above was repworthy for return to service. Pertinent doork order.	ternator S/N I0486.01, T op off S/N KGR0135 an er S/N 842734. Repaired after repair by Heliarc W was ground run for leak waired and inspected IAV	durbocharger S/N LE0152, d Vac Pump S/N 3AM802. d engine baffles as /elding. Serviced engines and operation check.	
/12 /24		13 as after 0.1.			
16/07	Tach-	43 App D. no oil cha	nge at this tim	ohr insp IAW F	AR_
16/01	Tach	1711.33 T5mo= 9.1 C 43 App D. no oil char #176, #276, #376, #476		ne. Comp check leaned spark pl	A-R vgs
16/01	Tach-	43 App D. no oil char #176, #276, #376, #476 Run-up was satisfa	ctoryEnD-		vas
16/01	Tach-		ctoryEnD-	pertify that this Englishes been inspected in accordance	-
ne/or	Tach-		ctoryEnD-	pertify that this Engine been inspected in accordance in a determined to be in a	-
IE/O	Tach-		ctoryEnD-	pertify that this Engine been inspected in accordance in a Annual Inspection are determined to be in a worthy condition me Saug Thomas	-
16/01	Tach-		ctoryEnD-	pertify that this Engine been inspected in accordance in a determined to be in a	-
12/04 Ta moved o	ach: 1721. oil filter and ith 11 qts.	Run-up was satisfa	etal found. Installed engine. No leaks.	pertify that this Engine been inspected in accordance in a determined to be in a worthy condition me Chang Therem mber LASZYIII Yes	re Id In
/12/04 Ta moved o	ach: 1721. oil filter and ith 11 qts.	5 N7254E d inspected element- no ferrous moof Phillips 20W-50 X/C oil. Ran o	etal found. Installed engine. No leaks.	pertify that this Engine been inspected in accordance in a determined to be in a worthy condition me Chang Therem mber LASZYIII Yes	od in

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGN		CRIPTION OF WORK PER CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON	
0-1-04	1791.08				
DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be endorsed v	tions, Tests, Repairs and Alteratic with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of ty. (See back pages for other specific entries
	Skyu	HAT ENLINES		Date: 1 October 2004 Tach time: 1791.08 Total time: Aircraft Model: Beech F33A #1 Engine Model: 1O-520-BB	Reg. Number: N7254E Hobbs Time: Not applicable Serial Number: CE-1103 Serial Number: 578205
	e Pl. Montrose, Co -0232 Fax: (970)		0-575-9929		
Drainex pump a Oklaho part nu SID97- Ryan D	l oil. Installed nd fuel control ma. Reinstalled mber 629904-2	new CH4 l. Fuel pured fuel pure serial nu	8109-1 oil mp repaire mp part nu mber H109	filter. Serviced engine with 12 d by Western Skyways. Fuel of mber FT38.5-632818-11 serial 927AR. Runup, leak check go	quarts Phillips 20W50 XC oil. Removed fontrol repaired by Aircraft Accessories of number K147904B. Reinstalled fuel control od. Adjusted fuel system per Continental

Removed oil cooler part number 635996 serial number DRK103181. Installed oil cooler part number 635996 serial number DRK104337. Runup, leak check good.

Ryan Dickerson

Airframe and Powerplant 2670501

	PLACES THERE BY MISTAKE)	
	AIRFRAME LOG #2	
	(PLACES THERE BY MISTAKE)	
_		
_		

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
11-5-04	1414.7	Corporate Aircraft Services of Colorado N7254E BEECHCRAFT F33A 11/05//2004 S/N: CE1103 Tach:1819.7 TCM Engine Model: IO-520-BB S/N: 578205 Removed vacuum pump P/N 212CW, S/N 3AM802. Installed new vacuum pump P/N 216CW, S/N 33484. Removed turbo charger
		P/N 632729-13, S/N LE0152. Installed overhauled turbo charger P/N 632729-13, S/N HHR00180. Installed new P/N 2872 TIT probe assembly at turbo header wye assembly. Took oil sample. Drained oil cut open and inspected oil filter, found minor amounts of metal due to engine break in. Installed new CH48109-1 oil filter. Serviced engine with 10 Qts. of Aeroshell 15W-50. Repaired oil leak at oil cooler fittings. Adjusted manifold pressure to 29.5 inches. Adjusted propeller governor to 2700 RPM. Ground ran aircraft leak and ops check good. John JeClelland Cerporate Aircraft Services of Colorado Rifle, Co. 81650 PH# 970-625-3771 CRS# OTCR575S
11-10-04	[¥25.l	Corporate Aircraft Services of Colorado N7254E BEECHCRAFT F33A 11/10//2004 S/N: CE1103 Tach:1825.1 TCM Engine Model: IO-520-BB S/N: 578205
		Removed fuel nozzles from #1 cylinder, GA226 and #6 cylinder GF201. Installed improved flow Gami fuel nozzles in #1 cylinder, GA226 and #6 cylinder, GF201 Boy berboGAMI jectors Kit NO. GT15B, S/N 2507. Ground ran aircraft leak and ops check good. John McClelland Corporate Aircraft Services of Colorado Rifle, Co. 81650 PH# 970-625-3771 CRS# OTCR575S
12-4-04	[435.4	I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) - Replaced all spark plugs with Champion RBH32E plugs, gapped to 0.16", new gaskets, torqued to 360in-lbs per Continental SB96-7B
		1835.44 hrs tach 12/4/04 Eric M. Toler PP 274522632

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
2/6/05	1853.0	1853.0 hrs tach - 2/6/05 — Drained Oil & installed new CH48109-1 filter. Serviced with 9qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took oil sample for analysis. Ground ran aircraft – leak & ops check good. — LAW. Part 43 Appendix A (c) Eric M. Toler PP 2898441
4/4/05	1675.[1875.1.0 hrs tach – 4/9/05 - Drained Oil & installed new CH48109-1 filter. Serviced with 10,5qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took oil sample for analysis
5/17/05	1841-2	1891.2 hrs tach – 5/17/05 - Drained Oil & installed new CH48109-1 filter. Serviced with 9qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took oil sample for analysis. Ground ran aircraft – ops & leak check good

TACH OR RECORDING DATE METER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED --SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

8-14-2005 Tach Time: 1924.3 hrs. Performed annual inspection in accordance with Beech Maintenance Manual. Comp test cylinder #1:71/80, #2:74/80, #3:74/80, #4:67/80, #5:66/80, #6:65/80. Serviced brake reservoir with hydraulic fluid 5606. Removed air induction filter and serviced in accordance with Challenger maintenance instruction. Replaced instrument inline filters p/n RA1J-4-7. Replaced mixture control cable. Removed alternator and inspected coupling drive found ok, reinstalled alternator with new gasket p/n 653981. Removed main fuel screen and fuel control screen cleaned and reinstalled. Changed oil and oil filter p/n CH48109-1 and filled with 9 qts aeroshell oil accordance with 520/550 installation instruction Rev. G 8-28-04 Preliminary and drawings. Removed propeller McCauley model 3A32C406-B s/n 842734, P.T.S.N. 1924.0 hrs. Send out to Warner Propeller for complete overhaul. Propeller was completely overhauled P.T.S.O.H. 0 hrs. See maintenance release tag dated 8-12-05 and work order # 04573 dated 8-11-05 for work performed to propeller. Reinstalled propeller with (6) new nuts p/n A1639-2, (6) washer's p/n A1638-2 and new o-ring p/n A1633-3 torqued prop nuts to prop specs. C/W A/D # 01-08-08 V-Band exhaust clamp by replacement of clamp next due at 400 hrs or 4 years. All Ad's complied with to this date 8-14-2005.

15/50W. Removed all intercooler hardware and installed new Rammer intercooler upgrade kit all work done in I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance A.C.T.T: 1924.3 hrs. E.T.S.O.H: 222.07 hrs. with an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition this date 8-14-2005. P.T.S.N: 1924.3 hrs. P.T.S.O.H: 0 hrs. 6 Kode Reymundo Rodriguez Jr. 527887175 IA 1952.17 10/30/05 1952.17 hrs tach - 10/30/05 - Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 gts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter. Ground ran, leak check OK. Serviced struts with Nitrogen - Replaced decorative cover on aileron trim Eric M. Toler PP 2898441 I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) 1/20/06 1981.74 1981.74 hrs tach - 1/20/06 - Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter. Ground ran, leak check OK. - Sorriced simile with Nitrogen - Replaced depositive cover on ailcrop tritta Eric M. Toler PP 2898441 I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) 2006.10 hrs tach - 5/7/06 5/7/06 2006.10 Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1. Cut filter & no metal found. Replaced all spark plugs with Champion RBH32E plugs, gapped to 0.16", new gaskets, torqued to 360in-lbs per Continental SB96-7B Eric M. Toler PP 2898441 I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c)

Page No			
DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
5/22/06	2010.0	ARLIN'S AIRCRAFT SERVICE, INC. 30 GALLATIN FIELD BELGANDE MT (ARDRO PROME 400-300-1201 FAX 400-300-1217	
		DATE REGISTRATION SERIAL # TAC TIME 22 MAY 06 N7254E CE-1103 2010.0	
		Installed new Tempest vacuum pump, Part # AA3216CW Serial # 37254. Replaced Vacuum filters #AD 9-14-5 and AA 134-7 Arlin C. Wass A&P [34606]	
	Comp test cyl hydraulic fluid instruction. Red due to leaking t 8130 dated 9-2 01-08-08 V-Ba clamp was repl	32.83 hrs. airworthy condition this date Oct-01-2006	reservoir with maintenance pply for repair upply see form on. C/W A/D # n 2005 due to nce n an
10/14/01	2040.15	2040.15 hrs tach – 10/14/06 Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter. Ground ran, leak check OK.	
		LA.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) Eric M. Toler PP 2898441	
1/7/07	2070.4	2070.0.4 hrs tach – 1/7/07	
17404	7.7.7	Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter. Ground ran, leak check OK.	
		< 22L	
2123-		2103.4 hrs tach - 7/15/07 Eric M. Toler PP 2898441	
7/15/07	2103.4	Replaced all spark plugs with Champion RBH32E plugs, gapped to 0.016", new washers, torqued to 360in-lbs per Continental SB96-7B Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter.	
		— [LL —	

LA.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) Eric M. Toler PP 2898441

DATE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIG		ON OF WORK PER CATE NO. OF PERSON	FORMED N PERFORMING WORK	
	November 22, Tach Time: 21		Beechcraft Hobbs Time:	Bonanza F33A S/N: CE-1103	Reg. No.: N7254E	
_	Engine: Conti		Model: IO-520-BB18		S.M.O.H: 419.9	
	Completed 100	Hour In:	spection per the Beechcra	ft Bonanza Series Mainte	nance Manual 100 Hour	
	Inspection Gui	de. Differ	rential pressure test cyline	ders per Continental Engir	nes S.B. 03-3, using calibrated	
				78/80, #4 cyl. 78/80, #5 on the character mags and checken		
	Replaced sall s	park plug	s withoverhauled Champ	oion RBH32E plugs gappe	ed at .016". Inspected turbo,	
					checked fluid hoses for signs of	_
				ps X/C 20/50 Engine Oil	or contamination, none noted at and installed new	
	ChampionCH4	8109-1	oil Filter. Ground run-up,		ck completed with no faults	1
	noted. AD List					
	A.D. 2007-04- A1 assemblies	#1 cylin	der s/n: KO3-28791. #2 s	ider assemblies. Cylinder i/n: KO3-28792. #3 s/n: K	assemblies are model SA52000- .O3-28782, #4 s/n: KO3-28803,	
					sted in paragraph (g) of this AD	
-			val from this engine at th			
					with para. (g)(1)(2)(3) no defests t comply with para.(g)(1)(2)(3)	
	within 50 FH t	ime- sinc	e-last inspection(TSLI) u	ntil cylinders reach their t	time-between-overhaul(TBO)	
					A, rev A, dated March 28,2003.	_
					er paragraph (f). Engine was gine work or repair since then.	
7				uild, After June 19,2009.		
						-
				accordance with a 100 H me and is approved for ret		
	determined to	oe in airv	vortny condition at this til	ne and is approved for ref	turn to service.	
	SAS W/O#11	00	Signed James		tificate # A&P2171780	
L			Jame	s D.Spitzer		
		215	1.0 hrs tach - 8/21/1	0 N72543, CE1103		
		1	Drained & Replaced O	il with 9 qts. Philips XC 2	20W-50.	
	+	+		sis. Removed & cut open		
		_	clean, no material. Re	placed filter with Champio		
		Г	CH48109-1 filter. Gro	ound ran, leak check OK.		
	+	+			_	
		-		5	-	
		LAJ	V. Part 43 Appendix A (c)	Eric M. Toler PP 28	198441	×
cember l					N7254E 9H: 454.8	_
formed 10	Ohr inspection I.	A.W. FAI	R 43 App D and Beech Bons	anza Series Maintenance Ma	nual. Differential Pressure test cylinder	s -
					7/80, #3:77/80, #4:74/80, #5:74/80, #6:7	
rescoped c naust syste	m. Drained oil &	s. Replace	ed spark plugs with Champi filter. Opened filter – good	on RBH32E plugs gapped to d. Refilled with 9qts Phillips	0.016". Inspected turbo, induction and s XC 20/50 & reinstalled new Champion	
148109-1 f	ilter. Ops check	good. C/	W AD 2007-04-19R1 N.A.	by cylinder SNs. C/W AD 2	2009-16-03 by cylinder TIS less than 750	
: 2,452.2. TT:		3-06 as P	N is NA. C/W AD 2010-11 2157.0	-04 as PN is NA. All AD's	complied with this date.	
SOH:		SOH:	233.0			. 1
				an ANNUAL inspection	and was determined to be in airwort	hy -
ndition at	this time and i	s approve	ed for return to service			Mis.
gned:		ex	gook orales			
me & Ce	rtification #:	IP	36176470			

DATE

TACH OR RECORDING METER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED --SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

September 30, 2015

Tach Time: 2201.4

S/N: CE-1103

Reg: N7254E

Engine: Continental

Type: IO-520BB18B

S/N: 578205

SMOH: 499.2

Removed Slick magnetos & harness. Replaced with Bendix S6RN-1225s, PNs BL-349350-5, SN F15EA275R (right); BL-349350-4, SN F15EA133R (left). Replaced Harness with PN 10-423684-1 Rev J, SN K15E. Replaced mag gasket and timed mags to 22 deg BTDC. Replaced plugs with Tempest URHB32E, gapped to 0.016", new plug gaskets, torqued to spec. Ops Check good.

ACTT:

Signed: Name & Certification:

AM2617647

11 /9/15 Date 2204. D Hrs Tach

Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took sample for analysis. Replaced filter with Champion CH48109-1 filter. Ground ran, leak check good. A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c)

Eric M. Toler PP 2898441

May 18, 2016

Tach Time: 2211.9

S/N: CE-1103

Reg: N7254E

Engine: Continental

Type: IO-520BB18B

S/N: 578205

SMOH: 509.7

Performed 100hr inspection LA.W. FAR 43 App D and Beech Bonanza Series Maintenance Manual. Differential Pressure test cylinders I.A.W. Continental SB03-3. Tested cylinders (cold) using calibrated master orifice; #1:72/80, #2:72/80, #3:78/80, #4:73/80, #5:72/80, #6:75/80. Borescoped cylinders & valves. Cleaned and regapped Tempest URHB32E. Inspected turbo, induction and exhaust system. Removed Fuel Controller PN 629904-2, SN H109927AR; replaced Fuel Controller with PN FT-B8.5/1-442, SN H109927AR per Tornado Alley STC SE5222NM. Removed & Replaced Fuel Manifold valve SN 1238602C with OH'ed Manifold Valve SN 1238602C. Removed & replaced Wastegate PN 470908-9011 SN VG-L0101, with OH'ed Wastegate PN 470908-9011 SN VG-L0101. Removed & replaced Controller PN 470688-9005, SN CLR0104, with OH'ed Controller PN 470688-9005, SN CLR0104. Replaced oil supply line to turbo, replaced oil supply line to wastegate, replaced oil line from wastegate to controller. Replaced induction cross-over tube, PN ETI-B-202A-3. Pressure test intake system. Set Manifold Pressure and Fuel Flow I.A.W TCM M-11 Manual and Tornado Alley Turbo's ICA. Checked Mag. timing. Ops check good. C/W AD 2009-16-03 by cylinder TIS less than 750 hrs - due 2,452.2. All AD's complied with this date. 2211.9

ACTT:

509.7

PTSN:

2211.9

ETSOH:

PTSOH:

286.6

I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time and is approved for return to service

Name & Certification #:

CHackenson & Z439849 FA

6/27/14 Date 2232 . 0 Hrs Tach

+ 1207 CAMQUER Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50. Took same

48109-1 filter. Ground

ran, leak check good. A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c)

Eric M. Toler PP 2898441

7/16/16 Date 2275 . 2 Hrs Tach

Drained & replaced oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50 + 14oz Camguard. Took sample for analysis. Removed oil filter, cut & inspected filter media. Replaced filter with Tempest AA48109 filter. R&R sparkplugs with Tempest URHB32E, gapped to 0.016". Ground ran, leak & ops check good. I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c)

Eric M. Toler PP 2898441

/17/16 Date 2294 . 3 Hrs Tach

Drained & replaced oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50 + 14oz Camguard. Took sample for analysis. Removed oil filter, cut & inspected filter media. Replaced filter with Tempest AA48109 filter. Ground ran, leak & ops check good. I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c)

Eric M. Toler PP 2898441

DATE

TACH OR RECORDING METER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED --SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK

June 11, 2017

Tach Time: 2314.4

S/N: CE-1103

Reg: N7254E

Engine: Continental

Type: IO-520BB18B

S/N: 578205

SMOH: 612.2

Performed 100hr inspection LA.W. FAR 43 App D and Beech Bonanza Series Maintenance Manual. Differential Pressure test cylinders & borescoped valves I.A.W. Continental SB03-3. Tested cylinders (hot) using calibrated master orifice - master orifice measured 62/80; #1:68/80, #2:68/80, #3:72/80, #4:xx68/80, #5:69/80, #6:70/80. Cleaned, regapped & reinstalled Tempest URHB32E. Drained & Replaced Oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50 & Camguard. Took sample for analysis. Opened filter, checked good. Replaced filter with Tempest AA48109. Inspected turbo, induction and exhaust system. Removed Pressure Relief Valve PN 470930-4, SN KGR0135 replaced with OH'ed unit PN 470930-4, SN KGR0135. Pressure test intake system. Checked Mag timing. Ops check good. C/W AD 2009-16-03 by evlinder TIS less than 750 hrs - due 2.452.2. All AD's complied with this date.

ACTT:

2314.4

PTSN: PTSOH: 2314.4

ETSOH:

612.2

389.1

I certify that this ENGINE has been inspected in accordance an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time and is approved for return to service

Name & Certification #:

1/1/17 Date 2343 . 3 Hrs Tach

Drained & replaced oil with 9 qts. Aeroshell 15W-50 + 14oz Camguard. Took sample for analysis. Removed oil filter, cut & inspected filter media. Replaced filter with Tempest AA48109 filter. REIL speaks ed to \$1000. Ground ran, leak & ops check good. I.A.W. Part 43 Appendix A (c) 11/1/13

Eric M. Toler PP 2898441



CENTERLINE AIRCRAFT, LLC 602-300-3791

N7254E F33A S/N: CE-1103 TACH/TT: 2360.3 CONTINENTAL IO 520-BB (18B) 5/N:578205 SMOH: 658.1 7-23-2021

PERFORMED THE FOLLOWING:

- 100 HR INSPECTION. 1
- CHANGED OIL AND FILTER AS 15W 50.
- CW AD 2014-05-29 DATED April 25, 2014 BY INSPECTION SEE AMO 7FO-20-4438 NEXT INSPECTION DUE IN 50 HRS OR 12 MONTHS CYL REPLACMENT DUE 2025.
- ADS CHECKED THRU 2021-14

I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED AN OR REPAIRED IAW FAA REGULATIONS AND FOR THE WORK PERFORMED IS AIRWORTHY AND APPROVED FOR RETURN SERVICE.

AP3643646

DECEMBER 28.2021

TACH- 2362.92

REMOVED ALL 6 CYLINDERS ASSEMBLIES, INSTALLED 6 SA52006-A20P CYLINDER ASSEMBLIES, SERIAL NUMBERS 1=526000007808, 2=7811, 3=7805, 4=7809, 5=7810, 6=7807, CHECKED DRY TAPPET CLEARANCE. INSTALLED WITH ALL NEW GASKETS, REPLACED 8 654439-1 INTAKE HOSES, CHANGED OIL WITH 12 QUARTS AEROSHELL 100 MINERAU OIL, REPLACED AA48109 OIL FILTER, ENGINE RUN UP OKAY. AIRCRAFT RETURNED TO SERVICE.

TOM P. SARVIS A&P 2794203 1A

FIRST FLIGHT CORP. 6810 CURRAN STREET SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92154 619-661-6522



Date: 8 February 2022

N7254E

Work Order # 329

Make: 10-520BB18B

Tach: 2373.43

TTIS: 2373.43

TSMOH: 671.23

Serial No: CE-1103

Engine: The aircraft engine identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules under the FARs and is approved for return to service with respect to the work below.

*Changed oil and oil filter. Cut open old oil filter and inspect, no metal found.

*Installed new oil filter Champion P/N CH48109-1.

Serviced engine with 12 quarts of Phillips VICTORY 20W-50 oil.

*Ground run good, no leaks noted.

Nicholas DiPeso A&P 2704069



Auburn, CA 95602 (530) 562-7913

Date: 19 July 2022 Tach: 2394.52

TSMOH: 692.29 TTIS: 2394.52

Work Order # 369

Make: Continental IO-520BB

Serial No: 578205

Engine: The aircraft engine identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules under the FARs and is approved for return to service with respect to the work below.

Engine was serviced for an Annual Inspection in accordance with a checklist conforming to FAR 43, Appendix D.

*Differential Pressure check results: #1 78/80 #2 78/80 #3 78/80 #4 76/80 #5 78/80 #6 78/80.

*Changed oil and filter. Cut open old filter and inspect, no metal found.

Installed new oil filter Champion P/N CH48109-1.

Serviced engine with 11 quarts of Phillips X/C 20W-50.

Serviced, tested and rotated all spark plugs.

"Serviced Fuel Injector nozzles.

TTIS: 2394.52

*Checked magneto to engine timing to 22 degrees.

*AD 22-04-04 STC Stratus Oil Filter Adapter Fiber Gasket Removal from service is N/A. STC not installed.

"Washed engine and performed run-up, no leaks noted.



TSMOH: 692.29

12845 Bill Clark Way #51 Auburn, CA 95602

Date: 19 July 2022 Tach: 2394.52

N7254E

Work Order # 369

Make: Continental IO-520BB

Serial No: 578205

Engine: The aircraft engine identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current maintenance rules under the FARs and is approved for return to service with respect to the work below.

I certify that this Engine was inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in an Airworthy condition.

Nicholas DiPeso A&P 2704069 IA

N7254E

#1



PROPELLER LOGBOOK

Printed in U.S.A. May 1985

Owner Name		
Propeller Model	3A32C406B	
Blade Model		
Hub Serial No.	842734	
Blade Serial No. 1	FL082	
2	FL083	
3	FL091	
4		

6.0

DESCRIPTION OF ALL OPERATIONS PERTAINING TO AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES. SERVICE BULLETINS, SERVICE LETTERS. & MINOR ADJUSTMENTS

DATE	TACH TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SIGNATURE
11/05	1924.0	masor overhack a Balance	Simul
	_	Itiah Angle Set For Turbo nomalizal	WSGRESGN
		Ste Aircraft @ 34.5° ~ EtD-	warner propellera Gov. Co
		TTSN= 19240 TS0=0.0 -	
		924.3 hrs. Performed annual inspection in accordance model 3A32C406-B s/n 842734, P.T.S.N. 1924	
complete	overhaul. Prop	eller was completely overhauled P.T.S.O.H. <u>0 hrs.</u> 04573 dated 8-11-05 for work performed to propeller	See maintenance release tag dated 8

WITHHAM IN THE

- P.T.S.N: 1**9**24.3 hrs. P.T.S.O.H: 0 hrs.

I certify that this <u>Propeller</u> has been inspected in accordance with an <u>ANNUAL</u> inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition this date 8-14-2005.

Reymundo Rodriguez Jr. 527887175 IA

DESCRIPTION OF ALL OPERATIONS PERTAINING TO AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES. SERVICE BULLETINS, SERVICE LETTERS. & MINOR ADJUSTMENTS

DATE	TACH TIME	D	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SIGNATURE
8-14-05 Dynamical details.		7254E eller. No chang My J. T Kudy J. T	Propeller Logbook ges made to propeller static weights. AP5267975	
laintenance	Manual. Removed to this date Oct-0 32.83 hrs.	d propeller spin	I certify that this Propeller has been with an ANNUAL inspection and was airworthy condition this date Oct-01-12 Reymundo Rodriguez Jr. 527	inspected in accordance determined to be in an 2006.

DESCRIPTION OF ALL OPERATIONS PERTAINING TO AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES. SERVICE BULLETINS. SERVICE LETTERS. & MINOR ADJUSTMENTS

_	November 22, 2009 Tach Time: 2122.1	Beech F33A Hobbs:	S/N: CE-1103	Reg: N7254E	
_	Prop: McCauley	Type: 3A32C406-B	S/N: 842734	SMOH: 198.1	-
-	spinner and inspected he check good. All AD's of PTSN: 2122.1 PTSOH: 198.1 I certify that this PROP	ELLER has been inspected worthy condition at this time	stalled spinner. C/W Al 21-09.	e Manual. Removed propeller D 2007-08-04 via placard. Ops our inspection and was urn to service	
				,	

DESCRIPTION OF ALL OPERATIONS PERTAINING TO AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES. SERVICE BULLETINS. SERVICE LETTERS. & MINOR ADJUSTMENTS

December 1, 2014

Tach Time: 2157.0

S/N: CE-1103

Reg: N7254E

Prop: McCauley

Type: 3A32C406-B

S/N: 842734

SMOH: 233.0

Performed annual inspection I.A.W. Beech and McCauley Maintenance Manual. Inspected spinner, hub, backing plate & blades. All AD's complied with this date.

PTSN:

2157.0

PTSOH:

233.0

I certify that this **PROPELLER** has been inspected in accordance an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time and is approved for return to service

Signed:

Name & Certification #:

IA 36176

May 18, 2016

Tach Time: 2211.9

S/N: CE-1103

Reg: N7254E

Prop: McCauley

Type: 3A32C406-B

S/N: 842734

SMOH: 286.6

Performed annual inspection I.A.W. Beech and McCauley Maintenance Manual. Inspected spinner, hub, backing plate & blades. All AD's complied with this date.

PTSN:

2211.9

PTSOH:

286.6

I certify that this **PROPELLER** has been inspected in accordance an ANNUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time and is approved for return to service

Signed:

Name & Certification #:

C. Heakenson

12639849 IA

DESCRIPTION OF ALL OPERATIONS PERTAINING TO AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVES. SERVICE BULLETINS, SERVICE LETTERS. & MINOR ADJUSTMENTS

June 11, 20 Prop: McC	Cauley	Tach Time: 2314.4 Type: 3A32C406-B	S/N: CE-1103 S/N: 842734	Reg: N7254E SMOH: 389.1	
	nnual inspection D's complied w 2314.4 389.1		ey Maintenance Manual. In	spected spinner, hub, backing plate & blades.	Dressed
		ELLER has been inspected is time and is approved for		UAL inspection and was determined to be	in
-	ertification #:		C 39645 TA		

□ HUB



ar:	SERVICES (530) 562-7913 andaviationservices@gmail.com					
	Date: 19 July 2022 Tach: 2394.52	N7 TTIS: 2394.52	254E TSPOH: 470.2	Work Order # 369	Make: McCaule Se	ey 3A32C406-B rial No: 842734
		ved for return to serv			nce with current maintenance r	rules under
e:	condition.	Propeller was inspec	ted in accordance w	with an Annual Inspection	and was determined to be in ar Nicholas DiPeso A8	
ct Insj	Overhaul	Mech. Cert. # or Re	epair Station #			
ar: te:	Total Time in Service	Description				
xt Inspection e:	Time Since Overhaul					
		Mech. Cert. # or Re	epair Station #			